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Regional District #19  

 
  

        Memorandum 

 

 

To:  Finance Committee 

From:  Amanda Backhaus, Finance Director 

Date September 05, 2023 

Subject: Financial Statements 

 

 

Attached please find the financial statements for the period ending June 30, 2023. 
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Overview 

 

 

General Fund 

 

Actual Revenues FY22/23 

 

1. Member Town Contribution - $19,569,420 

 

Based on adopted budget. 

 

2. Ag-Ed Grant - $655,723 

 

Finalized grant based on four installments received of $163,931 each. Additional funding 

received in excess of budget will be transferred to the ASTE grant program as well as the 

Special Education Reserve. 

 

3. Regular Education Tuition –$2,017,632 

 

Estimate based on actual student tuition billed to date, $79,102 less than budget.  This was 

a shortfall of only 3.8% and was due to changes in enrollment during the year. 

 

4. Ag-Ed Tuition –$659,369 

 

Based on actual billings we collected $16,108 less than budget. 

 

5. Special Education Tuition - $433,521 

 

The Region collected significantly higher tuition amounts in regards to Special Education.  

This is due to change in enrollments of Special Education participants throughout the year.  

The excess revenues received will be transferred to the Special Education Reserve to help 

offset future costs. 

 

6. Interest Income and Misc. - $282,065 

 

Based on YTD income.  Interest rate actuals were significantly higher than estimated.  

These excess funds will be transferred to the Debt Service Fund to help offset the interest 

payments on the bond anticipation notes. 

 

Expenditures 

 

There are no expenditure concerns at this time.  After year-end transfers we anticipate to return 

$3,821 in unspent funds.  Turnover throughout the year allowed for unanticipated cost savings 

which we are proposing be used to fund several ongoing capital needs. 
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Other Funds: 

 

Miscellaneous Special Revenue Funds 

 

The 1122 Fund includes a variety of special projects funded by specific revenue sources. Project 

62263 accounts for the Special Education reserve.   

 

Debt Service Fund 

 

Fund Balance at June 30, 2023 is $482,227.  This balance will be drawn down as principal and 

interest payments are made. 

 

Capital Projects 

 

Included in this report are project length schedules of revenues and expenditures for all open 

projects at this time.  Funding is in place according to the lease purchase program and all projects 

are within their expenditure budgets. 

 

Internal Service Funds 

 

Health Insurance Fund (Town of Mansfield, Mansfield BOE, and Region 19 BOE) 

 

Expenditures exceeded revenues through the quarter by $1,167,362.  Fund balance decreased from 

$4,312,576 (including contributed capital) at July 1, 2022 to $3,145,214 at June 30, 2023. Claims 

through June averaged $669,301 (on a fiscal year basis) as compared to $640,224, the average for 

last fiscal year which represents a 4.5% increase. To be considered fully funded, the Health 

Insurance Fund needs to maintain a fund balance of approximately $2.1 million.   

 

Workers’ Compensation Fund 

 

Fund Balance at June 30, 2023 is $111,695 an $11,137 increase.   
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Regional School District #19

Revenue Budget

June 30, 2023

Balance

Over

Adopted Revised Actual (Under)

Budget Budget FY 2022/23 Budget

Member Towns $ 19,569,418       $ 19,569,418       $ 19,569,420       $ 2                      

Ag-Ed Grant 352,800            352,800            655,723            302,923            

Regular Ed Tuition 2,096,734         2,096,734         2,017,632         (79,102)            

Ag-Ed Tuition 675,477            675,477            659,369            (16,108)            

Sp. Ed Tuition 150,000            150,000            433,521            283,521            

Interest Income & Other 19,000              19,000              282,065            263,065            

Total Revenues $ 22,863,429       $ 22,863,429       $ 23,617,730       $ 754,301            
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Regional School District #19

Trial Balance - All Funds

June 30, 2023

DR CR

Cash Equivalent Investments $ 6,259,555       $ -               

Working Cash Fund 65,700            -               

Prepaid Expenditures 11,412            -               

Accounts Receivable 160,466          -               

Accounts and Other Payables -                  1,760,797    

Encumbrances Payable - Prior Year -                  7,723           

Fund Balance - Unavailable -                  341,045       

Fund Balance - Available -                  284,040       

Actual Expenditures 26,001,977     -               

Actual Revenues -                  30,105,506  

Total $ 32,499,110     $ 32,499,110  
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.

Other Education Debt Capital Student
General Operating Grants Service Projects Activity

Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund

Cash Equivalent Investments $ 1,260,525      $ 2,109,379    (23,549)        $ 950,297       965,435       $ 379,389       

Working Cash Fund 700                -               -               -               -               65,000         

Prepaid Expenditures 10,212           -               -               -               -               -               

Accounts Receivable 46,667           6,390           -               -               106,274       1,135           

Accounts and Other Payables (1,266,991)     -               (15,556)        (468,070)      (6,400)          (3,780)          

Encumbrances Payable-Prior Year (7,723)            -               -               -               -               -               

Fund Balance - Unavailable -               -               (339,214)      -               

Fund Balance - Available (29,006)          (1,519,421)   (29,205)        (946,202)      3,213,608    (406,876)      

Actual Expenditures 23,603,346    148,990       794,747       463,975       391,043       531,512       
 

Actual Revenues (23,617,730)   (745,338)      (726,436)      -               (4,330,746)   (566,380)      

Total $ -                 $ -               $ -               $ 0                  $ -               $ 0                  

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

June 30, 2023
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.

Cash Equivalent Investments

Working Cash Fund

Prepaid Expenditures

Accounts Receivable

Accounts and Other Payables

Encumbrances Payable-Prior Year

Fund Balance - Unavailable

Fund Balance - Available

Actual Expenditures

Actual Revenues

Total

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

June 30, 2023

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

Dependent Uninsured OPEB Memorial E.O. Smith Workers' Total
Care Medical Reimb. Trust Scholarship Foundation Compensation All
Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Funds

1,612           $ (1,200)          $ 504,512             $ 1,459           $ -               $ 111,695       $ 6,259,555      

-               -               -                     -               -               -               65,700           

-               1,200           -                     -               -               -               11,412           

-               -               -                     -               -               -               160,466         

-               -               -                     -               -               -               (1,760,797)     

-               -               -                     -               -               -               (7,723)            

-               -               -                     (1,831)          -               -               (341,045)        

(1,612)          -               (464,767)            -               (100,558)      (284,040)        

-               -               462                    100              -               67,803         26,001,977    

-               -               (40,207)              272              -               (78,940)        (30,105,506)   

$ -               $ -               $ -                     $ -               $ -               $ -               $ -                 

June 30, 2023
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Regional School District #19

Debt Service Fund

Balance Sheet

2023 2022

Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 950,297            $ 7,056,209         

Total Assets 950,297            7,056,209         

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities

Accounts Payable 468,070            6,110,007         

Total Liabilities 468,070            6,110,007         

Fund Balance 482,227            946,202            

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 950,297            $ 7,056,209         

Note:  Cash & Accounts Payable balances reflect the issuance of bond anticipation 

notes in the amount of $4,375,000 to cover cash flow needs for the 

roof & solar projects during construction.

June 30, 2023

(with comparative totals for June 30, 2022)
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Regional School District #19

Debt Service Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and

Changes in Fund Balance

2023 2022

Revenues

Intergovernmental $ -                    $ 522,531            

Total Revenues -                    522,531            

Expenditures

Principal Payments 220,000            155,000            

Interest Payments 237,875            133,161            

Issuance Costs 6,100                84,187              

Total Expenditures 463,975            372,349            

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (463,975)           150,182            

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Transfers in - General Fund -                    -                    

Net Change in Fund Balance (463,975)           150,182            

Fund Balance - July 1 946,202            796,020            

Fund Balance - Jun 30 $ 482,227            $ 946,202            

June 30, 2023

(with comparative totals for June 30, 2022)
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Schedule D

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035
Revenues:

Intergovernmental revenues -$           -$           -$           -$           -$           -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         
Bond Premium 99,843       
Interest Income

Total revenues 99,843       -             -             -             -             -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           

Other Financing Sources:
Operating Transfers in:
     General Fund 375,000     -             125,000     125,000     125,000     125,000   125,000   100,000   100,000   100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     

Total revenues and other
     financing sources 474,843     -             125,000     125,000     125,000     125,000   125,000   100,000   100,000   100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     

Expenditures:
Debt Service:
     Debt Issuance Costs 84,188       6,100          
     Principal - Athletic Renov 155,000     155,000     155,000     155,000     155,000     
     Interest-Athletic Renov 26,156       21,312       16,276       11,044       5,618          
     Debt Service - Interest BAN -Roof Replacement107,005     166,696     
     Principal - Roof Replacement 65,000       65,000       65,000       65,000       65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     
     Interest-Roof Replacement 49,867       48,400       45,800       43,200       40,600     38,000     35,400     32,800     30,200     27,600     25,000     22,400     19,800     

Total Expenditures 372,349     463,975     284,676     276,844     268,818     105,600   103,000   100,400   97,800     95,200     92,600     90,000     87,400     84,800     

Excess of Revenues and Other
     Financing Sources over (under)
     Expenditures 102,494     (463,975)    (159,676)    (151,844)    (143,818)    19,400     22,000     (400)         2,200       4,800       7,400       (15,000)    (12,400)    (9,800)      

Less:  Due to State

Fund Balance, July 1 796,020     898,514     434,539     274,863     123,019     (20,799)    (1,399)      20,601     20,201     22,401     27,201     34,601     19,601     7,201       

Fund Balance, June 30 898,514$   434,539$   274,863$   123,019$   (20,799)$    (1,399)$    20,601$   20,201$   22,401$   27,201$   34,601$   19,601$   7,201$     (2,599)$    

and Changes in Fund Balance

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #19

DEBT SERVICE FUND

Estimated Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures
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Schedule D

Revenues:
Intergovernmental revenues
Bond Premium
Interest Income

Total revenues

Other Financing Sources:
Operating Transfers in:
     General Fund

Total revenues and other
     financing sources

Expenditures:
Debt Service:
     Debt Issuance Costs
     Principal - Athletic Renov
     Interest-Athletic Renov
     Debt Service - Interest BAN -Roof Replacement
     Principal - Roof Replacement
     Interest-Roof Replacement

Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenues and Other
     Financing Sources over (under)
     Expenditures

Less:  Due to State

Fund Balance, July 1

Fund Balance, June 30

2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042

-$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         

-           -           -           -           -           -           -           

75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     

75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     

65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     40,000     
17,200     14,600     12,000     9,400       6,800       4,200       1,600       

82,200     79,600     77,000     74,400     71,800     69,200     41,600     

(7,200)      (4,600)      (2,000)      600          3,200       5,800       8,400       

(2,599)      (9,799)      (14,399)    (16,399)    (15,799)    (12,599)    (6,799)      

(9,799)$    (14,399)$  (16,399)$  (15,799)$  (12,599)$  (6,799)$    1,601$     

and Changes in Fund Balance

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #19

DEBT SERVICE FUND

Estimated Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures
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Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Vo-Ag Equipment Grant 590,062.00          29,503.00            560,559.00        590,062.00          -                  587,364.98        2,697.02            

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Athletic Facility Reno/Maintenance 893,248.00          893,248.00          -                    893,248.00          -                  95,529.00          797,719.00        

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Tile & Carpet Replacement 94,172.38            94,172.38            -                    94,172.38            19,189.85        75,764.95          (782.42)             

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Replacement Furniture 97,927.49            97,927.49            -                    97,927.49            -                  97,896.00          31.49                 

Café Tables & Chairs 52,000.00            52,000.00            -                    52,000.00            -                  51,922.60          77.40                 

Total Replacement Furniture Projects: 149,927.49          149,927.49          -                    149,927.49          -                  149,818.60        108.89               

Revenues Expenditures

CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF AUGUST 17, 2023

Revenues Expenditures

ATHLETIC FACILTY PROJECTS

REPLACEMENT FLOORING

Revenues Expenditures

REPLACEMENT FURNITURE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF AUGUST 17, 2023

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Replacement 1986 Boilers 478,373.56          478,373.56          -                    478,373.56          -                  472,662.00        5,711.56            

Alerton Project 40,180.00            40,180.00            -                    40,180.00            -                  40,180.00          -                    

Duct Cleaning 24,500.00            24,500.00            -                    24,500.00            -                  21,306.29          3,193.71            

Greenhouse Projects 23,899.01            23,899.01            -                    23,899.01            -                  22,199.01          1,700.00            

Total HVAC/IAQ Projects: 566,952.57          566,952.57          -                    566,952.57 -                  556,347.30        10,605.27          

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

2018 Security Grant 37,653.70            6,000.00              31,653.70          37,653.70            -                  27,565.20          10,088.50          

R19 Roof Replacement 5,284,744.00       4,564,629.00       720,115.00        5,284,744.00       -                  4,672,568.94     612,175.06        

R19 Roof Photo Voltaic Project 1,600,000.00       1,145,602.00       454,398.00        1,600,000.00       -                  1,399,929.82     200,070.18        

Maintenance Projects 460,671.22          470,930.02          (10,258.80)        460,671.22          137,575.93      298,393.88        24,701.41          

Security Upgrades 183,000.00          183,000.00          -                    183,000.00          -                  178,449.14        4,550.86            

Door Replacement 20,134.49            20,134.49            -                    20,134.49            -                  5,981.48            14,153.01          

Fire Link System 6,000.00              6,000.00              -                    6,000.00              -                  4,432.30            1,567.70            

Window Replacement 8,112.42              8,112.42              -                    8,112.42              -                  11,601.62          (3,489.20)          

Guidance Door Handicap Access 8,000.00              8,000.00              -                    8,000.00              -                  7,178.47            821.53               

Kitchen Equipment Replacement 27,754.59            27,754.59            -                    27,754.59            -                  12,353.68          15,400.91          

Replacement Equipment - Gym 17,153.57            17,153.57            -                    17,153.57            -                  14,428.00          2,725.57            

Class Room Shades (12 Rooms) 17,616.00            17,616.00            -                    17,616.00            -                  17,339.50          276.50               

Acid Tank 6,000.00              6,000.00              -                    6,000.00              -                  -                    6,000.00            

Stairwell Treads 37,474.84            37,474.84            -                    37,474.84            -                  36,712.26          762.58               

Power Supply Replacement 8,000.00              8,000.00              -                    8,000.00              -                  -                    8,000.00            

NFPA Sprinkler Replacement 18,000.00            18,000.00            -                    18,000.00            -                  -                    18,000.00          

E.O. Smith Security Improvements 15,000.00            15,000.00            -                    15,000.00            -                  2,072.45            12,927.55          

Front Wall block replacement 5,000.00              5,000.00              -                    5,000.00              -                  -                    5,000.00            

Total Maintenance Projects: 7,760,314.83       6,564,406.93       1,195,907.90     7,760,314.83       137,575.93      6,689,006.74     933,732.16        

HVAC/IAQ PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

MAINTENANCE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF AUGUST 17, 2023

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

One Man Mobile Lift 16,500.00            16,500.00            -                    16,500.00            -                  15,787.00          713.00               

STARR School Van Replacement 45,500.00            45,500.00            -                    45,500.00            -                  36,409.00          9,091.00            

Floor Burnisher 25,088.00            25,088.00            -                    25,088.00            -                  18,088.00          7,000.00            

Maintainers Truck and Plow 63,100.00            63,100.00            -                    63,100.00            -                  59,535.70          3,564.30            

Total Rolling Stock/Equip Projects: 150,188.00          150,188.00          -                    150,188.00          -                  129,819.70        20,368.30          

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Computer Equipment 1,947,573.80       1,947,573.80       -                    1,947,573.80       -                  1,624,511.62     323,062.18        

Total Technology Equipment Projects: 1,947,573.80       1,947,573.80       -                    1,947,573.80       -                  1,624,511.62     323,062.18        

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

TOTAL CAPTIAL PROJECTS: 12,152,439.07$  10,395,972.17$  1,756,466.90$  12,152,439.07$  156,765.78$   9,908,162.89$  2,087,510.40$  

Revenues Expenditures

ROLLING STOCK/EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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Town of Mansfield

Health Insurance Fund

Balance Sheet

June 30, 2023

(with comparative totals for June 30, 2022)

2023 2022

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,953,307 $ 5,602,475

      Total Assets 3,953,307 5,602,475

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities

   Accrued Medical Claims 772,280 592,000

   Deferred Revenue 4,000 4,000

   Accrued Payroll 6,711 3,622

   Accounts Payable 25,101 690,277

      Total Liabilities 808,092 1,289,899

Fund Balance

   Fund Balance - Available 3,145,215 4,312,576

      Total Fund Balance 3,145,215 4,312,576

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 3,953,307 $ 5,602,475
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Percent of 

Budget Adopted

2022/23 2023 Budget 2022

Revenues

   Premium Income $ 8,548,900       $ 8,429,027     99% $ 8,575,029      

   Interest Income 1,000              105,244        10524% 7,876             

   Other Income -                 19,651          21,425           

      Total Revenues 8,549,900       8,553,922     100% 8,604,330      

Expenditures

   Medical claims 7,740,840       8,352,860     108% 7,679,083      

   Administrative expenses 380,780          411,438        108% 489,325         

   H.S.A Contributions 568,100          550,072        97% 552,817         

   Employee Wellness Program 60,550            34,048          0% 38,623           

   Payment in lieu of Insurance 147,480          154,526        105% 143,929         

   Payroll 112,201          123,728        110% 107,896         

   Medical Supplies 12,000            9,137            76% 9,041             

   Consultants 80,000            85,474          107% 54,977           

   Retiree Medical Ins Fund 408,000         

   SURPLUS DISTRIBUTION TO REGION 19 192,000         

      Total Expenditures 9,101,951 9,721,284 107% 9,675,691

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (552,051)        (1,167,362) (1,071,361)

Fund Balance, July 1 4,312,576 4,312,576 5,383,937

Fund Balance plus Cont. Capital, Jun. 30 $ 3,760,525 $ 3,145,214 $ 4,312,576

(with comparative totals for June 30, 2022)

Town of Mansfield

Health Insurance Fund

Comparative Statement of Revenues, Expenditures

and Changes in Fund Balance

June 30, 2023
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ANTHEM BLUE CROSS MONTHLY CLAIMS

FISCAL YEAR BASIS

MONTH

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

ANNUAL 

TOTAL

MONTHLY 

AVG

 

% OF 

INCREASE

FY13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20 FY 20/21 FY 21/22 FY 22/23

10 Yr. 

Average     

FY '14-'23

5 Yr. 

Average 

FY'19-'23

548,338     726,844     670,831     624,986     635,511     677,762     575,187     502,340     732,174     569,075     626,305       611,308       

571,304     642,551     543,358     559,616     693,352     637,797     463,354     530,591     653,217     751,555     604,670       607,303       

438,160     807,550     585,211     526,981     580,713     448,658     368,849     619,654     710,554     660,473     574,680       561,638       

480,679     804,719     601,860     730,529     626,574     492,678     553,772     516,687     629,239     590,303     602,704       556,536       

532,440     699,223     636,890     593,143     494,144     625,036     747,715     677,537     883,643     646,278     653,605       716,042       

488,762     962,302     591,806     818,113     706,518     552,194     748,345     701,516     753,094     684,752     700,740       687,980       

684,680     204,233     662,815     634,365     560,142     491,801     453,346     372,145     450,816     505,281     501,962       454,678       

678,239     916,556     672,054     495,084     581,428     445,958     505,938     312,376     423,500     677,811     570,894       473,117       

618,690     1,077,897  703,019     583,507     523,374     460,640     696,515     515,316     572,469     757,141     650,857       600,416       

588,271     703,022     768,447     484,549     525,605     501,553     294,909     479,421     434,756     638,740     541,927       469,876       

522,070     509,140     566,735     457,160     554,640     647,507     295,561     692,937     821,163     696,683     576,360       630,770       

595,866     648,834     614,551     484,562     776,142     550,778     426,388     552,351     618,063     853,521     612,106       600,220       

6,747,500  8,702,872  7,617,578  6,992,596  7,258,143  6,532,362  6,129,879  6,472,871  7,682,688  8,031,613  7,216,810    6,969,883    

562,292     725,239     634,798     582,716     604,845     544,364     510,823     539,406     640,224     669,301     601,401       580,824       

7.7% 29.0% -12.5% -8.2% 3.8% -10.0% -6.2% 5.6% 18.7% 4.5% 3.25% 2.5%
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Regional School District #19

Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Balance Sheet

June 30, 2023

(with comparative totals for June 30, 2022)

Assets 2023 2022

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 111,695            $ 100,558            

Prepaid Expenditures -                    -                    

Total Assets 111,695            100,558            

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities

Accounts Payable -                    -                    

Total Liabilities -                    -                    

Fund Balance 111,695            100,558            

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 111,695            $ 100,558            
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Regional School District No. 19

Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and

Changes in Retained Earnings

June 30, 2023

(with comparative totals for June 30, 2022)

2023 2022

Revenues

Contributions from General Fund $ 78,940              $ 76,000              

Other (CIRMA Member Distribution) -                    11,105              

Total Revenues 78,940              87,105              

Expenditures

Workers' Compensation Premiums 67,803              69,048              

Total Expenditures 67,803              69,048              

Net Change in Fund Balance 11,137              18,057              

Fund Balance, July 1 100,558            82,501              

Fund Balance, Jun 30 $ 111,695            $ 100,558            
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Regional School District #19

1122 Fund Details

Balance Balance

Activity 07/01/22 Revenues Expenditures 6/30/23

Closed Accounts

Open Accounts

621500 DropoutPrevention $ (14)                  $ $ $ (14)                  

622260 ASTE Grant 102                 102                 
.

622620 NationalScienceFound.Grant 900                 100                 800                 

622630 Special Education 1,309,812       579,435          1,719              1,887,528       

622790  Amer. Assoc of Woodturners Grant 240                 240                 

62284/62285/62290 Rural Youth Development FFA Grant 543                 543                 

622880  Aviation Program 6,741              6,741              

623150 ASTE GRANT 18 19 456                 456                 

623160  Uconn ECE Award -                  -                  

623170 ASTE GRANT 20 21 120,040          120,040          

624050  NEASC Evaluation 887                 887                 

  

622990 Poetry Foundation Award 200                 200                 

626090 School Use Fund 25,740            9,467              35,208            
  

634400 Athletic Program 7,765              7,765              

660000/661000 Adult Education 46,058            156,436          147,171          55,322            

680000 Employee Benefits (51)                  (51)                  

Total $ 1,519,421       $ 745,338          $ 148,990          $ 2,115,768       

June 30,  2023
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Regional School District #19

Summary of Investments

June 30, 2023

General Fund

Avg. Rate of Date of Date of Accrued

Institution Principal Interest Purchase Maturity 06/30/2023

State Treasurer $ 5,913,132    3.87% Various Various $ -                   Est

Net Interest Received 7/1/22 - 06/30/23 280,961            

        Total Interest, General Fund @ 06/30/23 $ 280,961            
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Actual Actual Actual Proposed Actual Proposed

2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 Actual 22/23 2023/24
Gross Revenues:

State Agency & Excess Cost Grant 160,080$     139,455$     471,975$         471,988$           563,030$           446,050$           
Medicaid Reimbursment 8,715           8,232           16,944             16,944              16,405              
Tuition Income 465,000       513,165       353,740           150,000            433,521            150,000            

Total Revenues 633,795       660,852       842,659           638,932            1,012,956          596,050            

Gross Expenditures:
Outplacement Tuition 1,012,627$  1,088,444$  1,359,783$      1,470,600$        1,257,158$        1,093,930$        
Transportation Costs 311,155       302,810       543,028           478,460            700,273            350,000            
Instruction    2,104,697    1,928,951    1,898,892        2,065,330          1,901,542          2,079,050          
Management 323,270       306,359       304,341           298,850            294,112            335,440            

Total Expenditures 3,751,750    3,626,563    4,106,044        4,313,240          4,153,085          3,858,420          

Actual Net Income/(Cost) (3,117,955)$ (2,965,712)$ (3,263,385)$     (3,674,308)$      (3,140,129)$      (3,262,370)$      

Regional School District #19
Special Education Trending Analysis
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Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 08/28/2023 13:39
User:             5407pball
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      1

YTD REVENUE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2023 13

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

601000 Member Town Contribution           

11010005 43710  Mansfield                  -11,607,251           0 -11,607,251 -11,607,252.00                          1.00  100.0%
11010005 43711  Ashford                     -3,502,539           0  -3,502,539  -3,502,540.00                          1.00  100.0%
11010005 43713  Willington                  -4,459,628           0  -4,459,628  -4,459,628.00                           .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Member Town Contribution        -19,569,418           0 -19,569,418 -19,569,420.00                          2.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -19,569,418           0 -19,569,418 -19,569,420.00                          2.00

602000 Grants                             

11020005 43315  Vo-Ag                         -352,800           0    -352,800    -655,723.00                    302,923.00  185.9%

     TOTAL Grants                             -352,800           0    -352,800    -655,723.00                    302,923.00  185.9%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -352,800           0    -352,800    -655,723.00                    302,923.00

603000 Tuition                            

11030005 43701  Tuit-Sped                     -150,000           0    -150,000    -433,520.56                    283,520.56  289.0%
11030005 43702  Tuit-Ed                       -675,477           0    -675,477    -659,369.25                    -16,107.75   97.6%
11030005 43707  Tuit-RegEd                  -2,096,734           0  -2,096,734  -2,017,632.26                    -79,101.74   96.2%

     TOTAL Tuition                          -2,922,211           0  -2,922,211  -3,110,522.07                    188,311.07  106.4%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -2,922,211           0  -2,922,211  -3,110,522.07                    188,311.07

604000 Other                              

11040000 48890  Other                                0           0           0        -646.93                        646.93  100.0%
11040005 46101  Int Income                     -19,000           0     -19,000    -280,960.66                    261,960.66 1478.7%
11040005 48890  Other                                0           0           0        -457.70                        457.70  100.0%

     TOTAL Other                               -19,000           0     -19,000    -282,065.29                    263,065.29 1484.6%

                           TOTAL REVENUES      -19,000           0     -19,000    -282,065.29                    263,065.29

                              GRAND TOTAL  -22,863,429           0 -22,863,429 -23,617,730.36                    754,301.36  103.3%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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Page      1

YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2023 13

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

1110 Region 19 General Fund               

611020 English                            

11110205 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,016,770     -18,620     998,150     997,024.51            .00       1,125.49   99.9%
11110205 51101  Instr Asst                      26,600           0      26,600      26,445.00            .00         155.00   99.4%
11110205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11110205 53101  Instr Svc                       39,500           0      39,500      40,942.00            .00      -1,442.00  103.7%
11110205 55939  Prog Exp                             0       1,075       1,075       1,075.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11110205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850         696.74            .00         153.26   82.0%
11110205 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       3,083.40            .00        -583.40  123.3%
11110205 56411  Textb New                        9,000           0       9,000      16,227.11            .00      -7,227.11  180.3%
11110205 56413  Textb Repl                       3,000           0       3,000       3,047.33            .00         -47.33  101.6%
11110205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500         325.00            .00         175.00   65.0%

     TOTAL English                           1,098,920     -17,545   1,081,375   1,088,866.09            .00      -7,491.09  100.7%

611030 Reading                            

11110351 51001  Clas Ins-C                      70,100           0      70,100      68,154.06            .00       1,945.94   97.2%
11110351 51034  Title I Gr                     -52,420      -3,500     -55,920     -53,926.20            .00      -1,993.80   96.4%
11110351 56110  Inst Suppl                         900           0         900            .00            .00         900.00     .0%
11110351 56114  Test Suppl                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Reading                              18,830      -3,500      15,330      14,227.86            .00       1,102.14   92.8%

611040 World Languages                    

11110405 51001  Clas Ins-C                     774,920      28,660     803,580     754,863.67            .00      48,716.33   93.9%
11110405 51009  Dept Heads                       6,450           0       6,450            .00            .00       6,450.00     .0%
11110405 51010  Curric Dev                       2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11110405 52203  M Fee/Dues                         400           0         400          83.00            .00         317.00   20.8%
11110405 55939  Prog Exp                           500           0         500         180.00            .00         320.00   36.0%
11110405 56001  Offce Supp                           0           0           0         667.80            .00        -667.80  100.0%
11110405 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000       6,760.01            .00      -4,760.01  338.0%
11110405 56114  Test Suppl                       1,200           0       1,200         664.50            .00         535.50   55.4%
11110405 56118  Lab Suppl                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
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11110405 56411  Textb New                        2,500           0       2,500          48.79            .00       2,451.21    2.0%
11110405 56412  Textb Repr                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 56413  Textb Repl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110405 57345  Educat Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110405 58907  Team Fees                          800           0         800          10.00            .00         790.00    1.3%

     TOTAL World Languages                     794,270      28,660     822,930     765,277.77            .00      57,652.23   93.0%

611060 Physical Education                 

11110605 51001  Clas Ins-C                     552,940           0     552,940     575,491.83            .00     -22,551.83  104.1%
11110605 51009  Dept Heads                       6,450           0       6,450       3,075.80            .00       3,374.20   47.7%
11110605 51010  Curric Dev                       1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11110605 52202  Trv/ConFee                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110605 53240  Field Trip                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
11110605 54902  Equip Rep                        2,000           0       2,000         535.00            .00       1,465.00   26.8%
11110605 55960  Contr Svcs                           0           0           0       1,000.00            .00      -1,000.00  100.0%
11110605 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000       3,831.08            .00         168.92   95.8%
11110605 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11110605 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,000           0       1,000         442.31            .00         557.69   44.2%

     TOTAL Physical Education                  570,440      -1,500     568,940     584,376.02            .00     -15,436.02  102.7%

611080 Mathematics                        

11110805 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,126,370     -66,430   1,059,940   1,056,357.99            .00       3,582.01   99.7%
11110805 51101  Instr Asst                      64,630           0      64,630      45,380.01            .00      19,249.99   70.2%
11110805 51122  OT-T&1/2                             0           0           0         116.64            .00        -116.64  100.0%
11110805 52203  M Fee/Dues                         150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0%
11110805 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11110805 56001  Offce Supp                       1,000           0       1,000       3,147.91            .00      -2,147.91  314.8%
11110805 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000       2,461.13            .00        -461.13  123.1%
11110805 56400  Ref BkPeri                         200           0         200         471.53            .00        -271.53  235.8%
11110805 56412  Textb Repr                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110805 56413  Textb Repl                      10,630           0      10,630      10,438.12            .00         191.88   98.2%
11110805 56507  Comp Suppl                       6,000           0       6,000       6,765.70            .00        -765.70  112.8%
11110805 56508  Comp Softw                       3,500           0       3,500         883.96            .00       2,616.04   25.3%
11110805 58907  Team Fees                        3,100         142       3,242         426.00            .00       2,816.00   13.1%
11110805 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500         300.00            .00         200.00   60.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uWovcsDgkaBx%2FeyPUYhDLgWkS5n%2FPHNqAKXHYYas%2Fme%2B2uELnlL1QMdhLLbyA6Xl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BpqgU5gq4VaunXmalMWMzNTvlG5%2Ff1XhhfqwYHfqX4fBjY9kCh7IAXFclOf5s2OW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aoHZBMatdVaFkRpicagLuTYKJuClOR%2FGz19jIOv77KP3kQzA9BhgfslJWTx1T6tl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3JVgR4hZaBMwHQtAXTBNsYHqEHKV5GFVbZL2GKkSUAdv5SxPqxAGW%2F1FGNkC8toQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=75KEx52XcTq0%2BEqAO%2B%2BAElhhfowlwp%2Bif2okfwk%2FBNlcAkrbrdxIeNLIL7i8KZzP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tVr25Kkp3gXqxwDN2LdhXLJkft2y3V4T%2FfRXyp9sE%2Bj9X65LFQXEyma0NlyWHhw%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t1DbN2XsFJLULjBrki3aZ%2FWyW5dZwFO9JirMSJ7zP8WzHlb78rK8VeFA2GBEkv7m
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pmzz%2BENHU9Ebz2uZmWSiRkO8i4AG6Af%2BfknYunPu7K6aMs34IeZra%2FD%2BwggaIigk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gVXI89oBTjAYE%2FgmY3FYNShY%2FKPoOGpfifuyNKHsa4G3mHN%2BaRhsgIMfhC7EHX1T
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6j8pKO%2BfpRfUEqacwPHT2a1g66EQ%2BDw7%2BBwpkTFirc63dQlX2Gr9gwcjhZDlVihj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d7m%2B793fnk0tz7dqsU7Zukso6sFqPf7BhEGWPExFjGQfwSOKNJhhVppQGBJs6fHE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lbbA14s%2BcxaUa3iRNS0vj01m2sYgQm8%2BVh%2BD4mK1NSE5Zf6bRz9%2FKBZthIoGzLpo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RC3IuDEKb7oTATMjk%2BqWTR%2FaJfi%2BNPdOKUnqRnDcLHmb2ZzHLrQuY7mz%2F5aqGCpo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nADnvB6vhXqq8UnZHIAYbBEJofdoXGurQBHvd5pVcSJZ1oP98ukii080%2F2chExAj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hGob8SFuOhhoxnPqs3T0%2BcugX%2FuFCAIpQJGP2fnyiokku6nhAxhD47lR0HnaFoQa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nZfUfVlFNYTQ7ymOWvDSpvcwV67%2Fvgze32Ooa%2BSoeYzjeFpJvG0EDk%2BmzSLOJsN9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ThZk5mfjeVIq%2FlteONxUy9bBa9uOKQLhZEsb8Vcn%2BqR%2BJGPukg%2FlkutAS1sCBf%2F6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=87IXPdDI63ulPvN34%2BWjDQBJxHkauT2VlooGf2METFFcjsNlrpT99QZilf11%2Fftx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vRRtWJBSSSD%2B1bZvOpgwVsre2DGFHhjBoh4t6qt5v%2FVWXNGoXmcZYI0wFmxSljjg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cEXj7HgPwRUNjjcHh8co2V8SYgoqLOU4XwKUYr4SieAHYsxbvDAyQ5KtRha31a2g
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pGyi4zxiOxU%2FwOn5G0CCobrV9FF4dhe9k%2FpcWpBGlTTpqLoQa5mjWOKFamdem3cT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cxitMtFo%2BHPg9TYfV7yMCfP5Pv9nuA%2FmG%2BioH5v4KwtppN7N3Px7KLG8a%2F2PQInM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3aNL8AHszG6SEyw%2FFIJKMpsA9P%2BwrFjNFi%2Fv1Y0qIVxYq8KJiDhlOp1AGr8L1p59
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XbmkELNMT4Zte6QDQh5qxx5wyI%2FcDLDMGqaFmXqXocgrVwTqk7N%2FW%2BJziOHo1PVg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZMRE%2FLRhzOts5Uct3xrK9RLEK9GTCncIGl7f43LBJUMH%2F0aerl8Tz%2BTgs42N%2FQ3t
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rdVh6s4NX07rJadfR0mncb7Lgw2nhV2BMagWlrQw1ozH2Ujfh3%2B4TxzoljwuA6Vh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FHUlabTvroG4rCHAVp6vuYaiQy4IMZb1tiwbhk%2FRuw%2F6n4Qkkzg2TA%2FLDWCGRpan
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zox8UgiPPAE8eNQA9DBFvJ0ZBbK%2B2fcBg%2B0qhPhp1z7RcBxoZkxd%2BQF4sAhZ6UvH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mZ3iowMgJtQeZenYQyUMDFE5p%2Bpcbr1L28Upx0DRd0tRaOZ08erTIr7Ir5esso%2Bc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=taXHYzQNfsvrZ9LCYvK3bqSx%2F7pADTxsSr0iTQTH5Sb2ZQ0agUuGLD3d6iCdwQ7E
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     TOTAL Mathematics                       1,218,480     -66,288   1,152,192   1,126,748.99            .00      25,443.01   97.8%

611100 Science                            

11111005 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,220,220      64,050   1,284,270   1,292,186.79            .00      -7,916.79  100.6%
11111005 53240  Field Trip                         800           0         800         267.60            .00         532.40   33.5%
11111005 54902  Equip Rep                        1,200           0       1,200          80.59            .00       1,119.41    6.7%
11111005 55960  Contr Svcs                       2,950           0       2,950            .00            .00       2,950.00     .0%
11111005 56001  Offce Supp                         400           0         400         351.03            .00          48.97   87.8%
11111005 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,200           0       2,200       2,584.26            .00        -384.26  117.5%
11111005 56118  Lab Suppl                       16,000           0      16,000      11,772.57            .00       4,227.43   73.6%
11111005 56412  Textb Repr                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111005 56413  Textb Repl                       4,500           0       4,500       3,461.05            .00       1,038.95   76.9%
11111005 56606  NonCap Eq                        3,900           0       3,900      10,798.75            .00      -6,898.75  276.9%
11111005 58907  Team Fees                          400           0         400         165.00            .00         235.00   41.3%
11111005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         450           0         450         300.00            .00         150.00   66.7%

     TOTAL Science                           1,253,420      64,050   1,317,470   1,321,967.64            .00      -4,497.64  100.3%

611110 Social Studies                     

11111105 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,015,720           0   1,015,720   1,042,343.28            .00     -26,623.28  102.6%
11111105 52203  M Fee/Dues                         360           0         360         160.00            .00         200.00   44.4%
11111105 53101  Instr Svc                       29,870           0      29,870            .00            .00      29,870.00     .0%
11111105 53240  Field Trip                       3,000           0       3,000         800.00            .00       2,200.00   26.7%
11111105 55939  Prog Exp                           950           0         950         890.66            .00          59.34   93.8%
11111105 56110  Inst Suppl                       3,750           0       3,750       3,193.21            .00         556.79   85.2%
11111105 56411  Textb New                        2,000           0       2,000         274.34            .00       1,725.66   13.7%
11111105 56413  Textb Repl                         500           0         500       1,211.83            .00        -711.83  242.4%

     TOTAL Social Studies                    1,056,150           0   1,056,150   1,048,873.32            .00       7,276.68   99.3%

611120 Fine Arts/Art                      

11111205 51001  Clas Ins-C                     254,740           0     254,740     255,406.61            .00        -666.61  100.3%
11111205 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9pqpsQAsyp3A%2Fee%2FuCNjIrMxnu6GstXKc3T2SpF%2BEWnPW2IPr1D4githc59pcZfT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eP6R7EhmXashqFdKtU7fTkPDyJt%2FqUoSJLGWx0A4e7HWnxhjfoziAMoadzdYGuF2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Aw%2F15ek5tT3Yeu90sHlQclmK%2B43QzwLOX%2B7mdhZzQxc0YedRiK4M2xSwqXKlMeG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pGI0TMNJX6%2BNACATafrtR1LSuXJPNg1HE2BHNVX2ZWODT%2Ba2xqpsjhYzdcL852FB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZL5FuACxAjt4FoFBced%2BfuQyjEO%2FaAW5DykA%2Frfmgkfb73ZBwbZpY5PRHlnvWuZU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wq8gwpEHnSkIvTRFmDtaY2VEz0eicbALQXfItwaw90ZqDCECyXdzTEhbeyladppB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v6AirDXAbW89HlMpNJoDO70qr%2BIKPcbLN%2F%2Bw32XbfOjD%2BmxTF5aZiLThapHTrG0S
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3BjxTRVtYomsHNG7olirql7SUdszTBxg0pv%2FEbzJamQH70ZAlqbO86Cghy127NN4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bOzJPEj6BYlw6GoBtk8DbaBAT8Y83IPLxV6l1UYo%2BkU5P4XdeYgdn9cKRSBdb%2FKX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1nwZdP5EhDc0v4uTTbf4H7UqPx9RbQYxGmaWtK0pCSegHit4gi4Q15jrqJrk4Q2m
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qIj9r%2FgEGIfRkaAGj53%2Fao2sB5CvLrCO3d5zgHT1AN2aTQ%2BkJXQ8txxMzsmorY3v
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pEcz5blr2t%2BvZLkDlXVgWYTpFtBf8hECrcg4F3OxbrSVojGiSF78V8gvPvtgcSe5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HXQMsHAYNMzBkwG54IT6TjjAQ97iXeCeMY%2BjIGeQohRaRb2AEN1SWLOhyAj5uIFd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=teH9v75nPNr%2Fnz5pcQeMAb6sgg1IRZDdQqtG77Pk54Vlz6Z%2FkGAQ6kM1rJCPhHm5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XSw51Wltaav%2FcQxf%2BNPeBIyBq6JITwKEPuYc4n0KcFgNlaZS4nAgYtrOpN4duBDJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1RKN0Sm9AUwAC%2BsCmEMvAhl56xZumKm7Nkn1jnd4m8CahhxX%2FPJntr%2F3x7vf771s
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FllRfvfyt%2FYs5a0JqYI780F2rBp5GR9RmiZcswZjaqL5S3d8tBn0fdPLybT5iICw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2IOtH4DuTwDYppgf%2BCQ7eXYmjDyIPkrCKmhDt1ivhnWVEUufc1e7gVKFyI0hM6bZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ksfuIEP7%2FlEaWp%2FNYkhP1H0CpUMuqA%2B4DA%2FBIc3Cd1AFIJs%2FynzoE5jFdTc0hmXV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PIQ9ALS1P1D1evQfqMKoggIMdZbwPAKfL%2FQTzr7Ts7oS36lbEv6TZhIQS1QLN7wm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ivJKs9syaXIGoHoe8NCxFu80r4p4rHvhWaUqYyqe%2FAAZuW6LR0dutnvcyUBurZXT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ne4nQgNbbMzmV7NQU2%2BITTnYFZvpbBm%2BQDnoVP5XrK0yNvsVzBaOCktuzMlS072s
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2FM%2Ftz6L4XJ1q9x4me7kAWeO3EOW%2FE16IVm1HeaDb%2FPGUi4FOkYnZ083QHzm6JZ0
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11111205 53240  Field Trip                       1,200           0       1,200       1,200.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11111205 54902  Equip Rep                          800           0         800         240.00            .00         560.00   30.0%
11111205 56110  Inst Suppl                      17,500           0      17,500      16,509.75            .00         990.25   94.3%
11111205 57345  Educat Eq                        2,700           0       2,700       2,403.10            .00         296.90   89.0%
11111205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         600           0         600         639.00            .00         -39.00  106.5%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Art                       278,540           0     278,540     276,398.46            .00       2,141.54   99.2%

611130 Fine Arts/Music                    

11111305 51001  Clas Ins-C                     338,420           0     338,420     342,029.09            .00      -3,609.09  101.1%
11111305 51009  Dept Heads                       6,450           0       6,450            .00            .00       6,450.00     .0%
11111305 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,200           0       1,200         886.20            .00         313.80   73.9%
11111305 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,000           0       1,000         405.00            .00         595.00   40.5%
11111305 53240  Field Trip                       9,000           0       9,000       8,607.97            .00         392.03   95.6%
11111305 54902  Equip Rep                        4,500           0       4,500       3,427.00            .00       1,073.00   76.2%
11111305 54904  EqMaintCon                       2,500           0       2,500         355.00            .00       2,145.00   14.2%
11111305 55960  Contr Svcs                       9,000           0       9,000      10,139.00            .00      -1,139.00  112.7%
11111305 56110  Inst Suppl                       9,000           0       9,000       8,344.77            .00         655.23   92.7%
11111305 56411  Textb New                        2,000           0       2,000         334.99            .00       1,665.01   16.7%
11111305 56912  Prog Suppl                       5,500           0       5,500       4,462.36            .00       1,037.64   81.1%
11111305 57345  Educat Eq                       34,000           0      34,000      30,819.87            .00       3,180.13   90.6%
11111305 58908  Awrd & Prz                         780           0         780         775.00            .00           5.00   99.4%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Music                     423,350           0     423,350     410,586.25            .00      12,763.75   97.0%

611150 Information Technology             

11111505 51009  Dept Heads                     102,750           0     102,750     102,748.25            .00           1.75  100.0%
11111505 51115  IT Pers                        205,400       5,930     211,330     210,999.64            .00         330.36   99.8%
11111505 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,180           0       9,180       7,560.00            .00       1,620.00   82.4%
11111505 51122  OT-T&1/2                         2,000           0       2,000         845.20            .00       1,154.80   42.3%
11111505 53120  P&Tech Svc                       8,400           0       8,400       3,984.94            .00       4,415.06   47.4%
11111505 54213  Refus Coll                       1,000           0       1,000         114.89            .00         885.11   11.5%
11111505 54902  Equip Rep                       18,100           0      18,100       8,126.51            .00       9,973.49   44.9%
11111505 56001  Offce Supp                         400           0         400         154.48            .00         245.52   38.6%
11111505 56119  Instr Soft                      60,400           0      60,400      52,177.95            .00       8,222.05   86.4%
11111505 56507  Comp Suppl                      13,000           0      13,000      11,293.14            .00       1,706.86   86.9%
11111505 56508  Comp Softw                       1,500           0       1,500          50.49            .00       1,449.51    3.4%
11111505 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       2,139.43            .00        -139.43  107.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X8lfUvNJVogaDFM6PseiGJZD%2BxyaedEEt%2BBsquAaGKNV70hOIQbEU793D5HAwyFV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ddr1xxqNIBNbpnOCb4B3iyJYJynwk2ItoOhqliOwWWcdk8pI752X2FfSw3TPJ3Go
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UJa204MRPIkO%2BUB%2FSY3h0Y1GY7iy59nvvmAkvvVR0rNu4DZnBGM324ogkM4Qzklr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UfBV1EtPAOyAnPs24CNlQqExqA2qnkADcDHjx23SB83I5JWX0sA%2FX%2FpV8NmO4CAm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xpylupa3HmUHpOr%2Box6ARm%2FlCdzpUJ92RifKWIZYLGwY%2F5iXtWwr4dc5LJ0LMULZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZI3uY6iftqliqR5pkl9%2FxdL3%2Flsl9N2DSbdLcYOWmQh3c%2BH27abKkAYdFX4Okku9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NbUieWAvaoC31%2FbOvqOtLfWDzZI9RUopvPRCJA2ySDmM7U4obWob6Ikn0mA%2BIe3q
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TwhccAxrEm%2FKzbcKs6drDaAgr4exqzLY8t%2B7V%2FXai1TIHnF3CZwU2gzpQeP2Ay7x
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rn4ZV2EeMJVtH4hnCrks1skMReBnnBZJxviP6vr4OGfSMAtSFaJjuw4wevtXXXaS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kGia9TlUKR4OYOjmm496viv%2FVbchi4%2B6E3eO5J%2F%2BsXZqKpEOA6hYpUPkRrc3xUof
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JzclmYRLFRL49ShJxs6Ph1k5cSpCrk8PkEmJ52lorWio7W%2BTvqVDHqYpFTLSqM0j
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rDAgb0X49UJ16JsSSTzZiEI7N1aprbUnzFx%2BevAi1KpguMjFu2VkCQfJmizCNHZJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YPjSq%2Fqh6dyQQ2oSPak5c1cCdFUXziLfsyACwSkWc3P3UmsrgYEWw9rha0AW0FrG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gYorce8w%2BP22iUfqsKE%2F0kU3KZjA5P8yyi5JeF7KqEtLjZXosukX8cHq0MB0%2FYhn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QIlqYALftbSvfFQfuiJ8xd7rv0oN7oOuD2d3EiQXUi%2BwhIyvcK1cmvw7qg4cE%2FvU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uNBXavsixGIr6R5RZaLMapxsN4MVULVBchvyH07E7Q7%2Bz%2BJuemgbVC6xO%2F3iwbug
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SWZWlsRPkLjwMQZnGilDwRZYyNuZyYPXvqzGz9H5Yzx9Ld6xWRSCa3qjUmC5H9BW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=irJTvNu20Wo810zSTK07CNZy9Uz%2BwA%2B50%2BL70Z4skFJSYmefR3%2BfoUyW02cqmCoH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oS5Mr2jk9hDrS7MFJhFrPxWJNUiFgiTtDXP1vylm4YgAzj%2BftjjhWMXzLgIJ6Z%2Fh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bQkWiHgCRYN0aZvntdjoEscQY%2BM3zk94UP9tqz7UpfbIMn8Y%2FwB93f2eq145GKKU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ohaWd8BRjLkIO9SmJTri9ceQZ0Yn7oZS1fDS84ZgFShVniAUcVecPWzuUJCjqkp1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vLKqGp4voif6FePPRa2vNA3znRiW0bKayOqWRD%2BZgPa%2FL02z5oR2stnz58qInbvv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=snHhCv4WYclQHVl0vn47c%2Biefjmz29Naj%2BTKRNQuaAw6ZpnBXLJ1I4LNfFesNVYg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XDnj7S%2B1MpzJWYiIzX%2FF5xgfFvsRc3Y20W8czY8a2XFXe5xSkduG33xsJJk8vnSM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5db1s2pXPxy41vfdMhcGkO%2FhKivqcSe6Y0unYgbfl8RraG9qsxcezxFinz%2FoMa2q
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bSMKuYXGa9bb4YCewnVii5Q7Mm25xsU%2FlKmQU8TPUPZUuB9jSHmPHMI4drELhl0o
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Waojv%2FHWVclKfQJL3aVY%2BFf4uV0Gxo3PKDYwKkBK0j7z1cQbwIxti3yK83EwSkz2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a81Ye9rEEzkxQ5Z%2FGQ7qm9uJHVy0q9QQBzVaNKhqJhyf%2BEm60scvabG%2BA8O6p4xL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hKml09WIhSxG%2FSvRqSujLeJ7uhakWdDLQjm%2FMjIRUg18fmE1e%2Fq9lskxFKM%2Fgs9t
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AZistrnsX%2BlSWwAwJcBWvWMYs%2BwJOx%2FLZklCx%2BkApn%2Bfv07bPy7bXfm%2FAA98eW4%2F
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11111505 57343  Sys Supprt                      61,400           0      61,400      68,126.37            .00      -6,726.37  111.0%
11111505 57345  Educat Eq                       47,300           0      47,300      63,020.91            .00     -15,720.91  133.2%

     TOTAL Information Technology              532,830       5,930     538,760     531,342.20            .00       7,417.80   98.6%

611200 Career & Technical Education       

11112005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     395,690     -38,520     357,170     338,644.95            .00      18,525.05   94.8%
11112005 51009  Dept Heads                       6,450           0       6,450            .00            .00       6,450.00     .0%
11112005 52203  M Fee/Dues                         900           0         900         420.00            .00         480.00   46.7%
11112005 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000         504.20            .00         495.80   50.4%
11112005 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112005 56110  Inst Suppl                       7,500           0       7,500       6,962.55            .00         537.45   92.8%
11112005 56301  FoodSvSupp                       4,000           0       4,000       3,468.49            .00         531.51   86.7%
11112005 56413  Textb Repl                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112005 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         687.23            .00         812.77   45.8%
11112005 56508  Comp Softw                       4,000           0       4,000       3,785.00            .00         215.00   94.6%
11112005 56606  NonCap Eq                        4,500       4,498       8,998       8,818.58            .00         179.41   98.0%
11112005 58907  Team Fees                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Career & Technical Education        428,540     -34,022     394,518     363,291.00            .00      31,226.99   92.1%

611250 Tech Prep                          

11112505 53240  Field Trip                         750           0         750         430.46            .00         319.54   57.4%
11112505 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112505 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000       2,573.40            .00       1,426.60   64.3%
11112505 56301  FoodSvSupp                       7,000           0       7,000       3,831.41            .00       3,168.59   54.7%
11112505 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,700           0       1,700       1,145.94            .00         554.06   67.4%
11112505 56508  Comp Softw                       2,000           0       2,000       1,177.00            .00         823.00   58.9%
11112505 56606  NonCap Eq                        6,500           0       6,500       6,941.19            .00        -441.19  106.8%

     TOTAL Tech Prep                            22,950           0      22,950      16,099.40            .00       6,850.60   70.1%

611300 English Learners                   

11113051 51001  Clas Ins-C                      70,100           0      70,100      70,104.06            .00          -4.06  100.0%

     TOTAL English Learners                     70,100           0      70,100      70,104.06            .00          -4.06  100.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=knqkmxN7XeUz2yrNdzfwUSCRx2aKzrbXE1ihhuU515o3bsf3pffJcFy8cvajJczZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xlj%2BlN%2BbNe2yBJb3IGCfMxL8UCTpY8zdImymHe7rFXS6XJ8%2Fy%2FV4PUuqOhMYK724
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bva97tFAXyNTrTlXsKmjBGuMoGMeaqu%2FPLIB3OEBL92S%2B9%2B5cedyP%2BwxRhq%2B0BRS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x8nENFj8bm4kSmNi2syuohTiUZp5%2FRMg68a6GfuG1wBplUf9L7KREE8VKwtdrgv0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hflQyq4h%2FF%2FC0wCqfN95USwTcOhXNUxHiwSQgJMIjLe0FrK15QDMZ2Cqke7R%2BlD5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NI%2F27IPP1VDaloz7x3tbtkDiJysgdb92y3qv%2F8Vq8qdEipiBGnjXChEMLxME3YX3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KBKcb4SCiYwCON9G7CjsCnZk%2FpcI1aLJKj1rz%2FyN7PXFdRh4pYhgAfsmiXqG%2BJIX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l9F2wpdjryxpTA3eDOsbcof2LYbrv0rteOuHhhnTl58j8tv%2BCYYM3WDfziZKYUQC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QvyIytv1sJE%2FAzRESDb5dP%2BpqvdKcvBxksKbMNPTf1d3NvMnosF9RG6wABN8UNMX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ljFUp0nlMtRKsLUYbajghJpL5VKVGlxjTqmEIZaqdtRPLDux83%2FXtap0YcCrYeHV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aFEsmH8ZnLAosIgnPrBT9%2FKLskqjqXFVbuG4At9cTV7Cor7HY%2BxwS4JOsatcwuq%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uxDQQoI9JpZwpsAYwXHggvEO4UpdHzo7I2CQiv2h44kNM2UKqOLxAiKu3l%2FsIfSB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ikCPONoORv8fQ%2FLD6eJrbcf5HGKsPC5TEmuku5z9pqe97ifyUq0bRMkpzNLFjhtU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S0x93u0Cmif7fWUDiBkesCl05QVjnMbvu8JZ64kgCuc%2BHEQdRrLRn2MuondeN2MA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B6UwCxviuLlVN5T7npbgrYAi7G5KiJ0JxrPRAm14yvFf9D5wRA7mUAFtY8R0al5b
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B5Oo3X4t7vdk60Cb35uK4yy7Bd7%2FoSl3jSxpK2IfX5XLkKpbZ%2B5CEtgUXHzpqSgr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hQnS%2BvTe93QpxugHmbJEwUduqyPBz1%2BeXU%2FJP8fsjOhPAhCnB00MPZxW34YuG2rx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bdo4xKU5boi9GCXArPL5I5yxkbspliLzHV%2BDyZysiSRBbBCWckWENbbL9hfX40YO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oBaEgZdfQ2u3Hw736C7GTeiacX1RkPqwZTclAmaV3ehEDW3tvdrisLlXfEf0v6%2FX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=760snY896TwlBIL%2F354r4hznZLzFPBgIeKGXAC2xOOu%2Fxl7mK5c3LWcfiKul1l%2BG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tJkdV0HmFv8N08vUuu1YM5KXKp69P0W1DpIbHa35CzkW30mBChk8IQPc6x%2BEvQtB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fDVyl76PhIEE9nUPEHszkSMgCwOylR239oqWhD1AoxRtLc%2BsBWOYLM8RVnhX9boa
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611900 Substitute Teachers                

11119052 51105  Sub Teach                       20,000     -14,000       6,000       9,435.00            .00      -3,435.00  157.3%
11119053 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000       3,190.00            .00       2,810.00   53.2%
11119060 51105  Sub Teach                      106,000      40,000     146,000     193,840.50            .00     -47,840.50  132.8%

     TOTAL Substitute Teachers                 132,000      26,000     158,000     206,465.50            .00     -48,465.50  130.7%

611990 Non-distributed Costs              

11119960 51128  S&W-NonCer                      25,000      11,178      36,178            .00            .00      36,178.00     .0%

     TOTAL Non-distributed Costs                25,000      11,178      36,178            .00            .00      36,178.00     .0%

612010 Special Ed Instruction             

11120152 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,279,490      -9,520   1,269,970   1,276,977.40            .00      -7,007.40  100.6%
11120152 51014  Tutoring                        27,000           0      27,000      39,986.17            .00     -12,986.17  148.1%
11120152 51022  Titl6 Ded                     -147,120      -7,330    -154,450    -143,091.00            .00     -11,359.00   92.6%
11120152 51101  Instr Asst                      41,460           0      41,460      38,712.19            .00       2,747.81   93.4%
11120152 51104  Nurses                          38,060           0      38,060      26,773.78            .00      11,286.22   70.3%
11120152 51106  PT (nb)                          7,500           0       7,500       9,656.87            .00      -2,156.87  128.8%
11120152 51109  Sub InsAst                      18,000     -13,000       5,000       7,975.00            .00      -2,975.00  159.5%
11120152 51119  Work Study                      21,000           0      21,000      21,056.46            .00         -56.46  100.3%
11120152 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                     -38,060      38,060           0     -26,773.78            .00      26,773.78  100.0%
11120152 52203  M Fee/Dues                       4,000           0       4,000       3,543.00            .00         457.00   88.6%
11120152 52212  Mile Rmb                         9,500           0       9,500      10,804.08            .00      -1,304.08  113.7%
11120152 53101  Instr Svc                      792,000           0     792,000     628,619.35            .00     163,380.65   79.4%
11120152 53240  Field Trip                         500           0         500         500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11120152 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11120152 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000       3,106.01            .00         893.99   77.7%
11120152 56114  Test Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500         645.00            .00       1,855.00   25.8%
11120152 56411  Textb New                          500           0         500         194.52            .00         305.48   38.9%
11120152 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,660.61            .00         339.39   83.0%
11120152 57345  Educat Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,196.00            .00         804.00   59.8%

     TOTAL Special Ed Instruction            2,065,330       8,210   2,073,540   1,901,541.66            .00     171,998.34   91.7%

612340 Extended School Year               

11123452 51001  Clas Ins-C                      20,000           0      20,000      19,001.12            .00         998.88   95.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p8n%2BhpM0btg4vWTUTSoH1Qg9dCai%2BxkGlefB8%2B1twmaDZaUYXZX1ys6bhTDmBOtZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FM1DSWEnrzx8bwDgOThykn4N8hRvBzCsfxUy01ZUN8iJ1cfBILVMtXmH0lm8i%2F6W
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uMCjWCwHNI451A%2Bgvr%2F1NRFw3bYRbT9FMNXN7%2BPL4xWROUZNSG4bErSKdgXXggYn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a9qrRtrDDnz8oAPDB%2FWYdvCMEUlMd403w6FB9yVhyHqNnAuVXVzhGJbxb3WFU3SD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nXrdAFNnP%2Fz6ez2Q1c3N0Y%2FZxRvg7AnW6ikifSEvGyKm1Rw%2BEuOI2%2BvUKrfdChH6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yF7O20Bc%2FbEbpgIAaE89r0ZvLphTcuHDtOg1V%2F51mUePZx%2BxRr6H%2FAnbeLCtuubU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BZAqa2QrzzkypLjoe7yyXTNRFjmgFkS4jkGBYVFW911cDd59bZt%2FjcsanYSd18fT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5kMcURUq2FnYRPUAmdk9y3ooWQ%2B6faJv6ld9w6BsbdT52uwBl%2FC4pa2QDrBriiDW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zvjqi8I%2FSTJ%2F8nn4ScZOP5R0Xix3bVLii0KSphRTAqZRE6GzzZ6J1KXpdhFfJxii
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3FiSCs1CtIAdP%2FZgb4v90Iy5AMV9nTQUkMVEkto%2BEuYxY62wQ046RtcGO%2BqTHBJ7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nG%2F%2BLG0warA%2FSdWz780XjyF7%2FDtdQwz1Kii6krgQ2dy09fK%2BtxdLJCwhFu7RzvyQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BKy%2Fi%2BHsbu7Ttc4I4XCSd17vbPzKCalXL4H%2BjtM%2BVvZgptRREwWMHlbVzvrI3%2BiS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sA4nfU3QCkQg16%2FdoIVHhAse3aHdmwIfJ8npdI8AKJsctyX4t5ZJY%2BSD6LHkxk5%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2FkZlB6TclqddTo9U9xUEIyzh6S0H4Y7Lg2cmpBYCZTf%2B0KSdJIZssJckwyaBcw0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mque3BSsD5TSEBweMVRJcE88m%2BdVC81NyiJY8AFxXzJ88K9x9kKNlqfGVOOFujaj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m5Bq3KqFYIm6ir%2FmOoAnGMTi5BehBmAgC8iRfBtOo4qV2y3APwn6cBN9IFc3MhRs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6kHGogkX4U3JAMEaTXkzV7OVohPPu%2Bjof%2BJHaHK2b2leoctRFp3RKmheDD8zAfFd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JX3PguJjJkNhLPaw%2BKMQL%2BnCPg3GOA874WyhkMSIJXbrHlSfO1eAaNDhw8ji9ejk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LRR63aOJCEzM278wZ9v4Rbtwi9aL1ZlEsZA08CmOIsfhhdzhCqkNVuHOPSh3F78F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gMflG8C7UYYzfm0LKfdb6BPNBncJqSfZugGlZFHTEJNC2hEe1vNxjBmt1i822Va7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uCIyNGjRhzE6yCMm3rWbj3ducsvIJtv7ZiPN36KXWWHezlp0jeOof5nktRcnCxh6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e5Z%2BNe%2FHwFjGpVBXlYRKA9OjtuvSv2vb7jNhn4fPBUHmbNyh3GsliZ7Mj6UWu5fB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l9vt8WMrImZPZvdBKqfh%2FQA2KqWcOr1LLNOcD4EcoQqsgsmWUZcunUFTUEVnWmJj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k2HIJWjgpexKV6CiqkCYXRjz2VLo7qX%2FB49EuLqo0kxtTjavTt55glRUmf1txZOG
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11123452 51101  Instr Asst                      10,000           0      10,000       9,070.74            .00         929.26   90.7%
11123452 51104  Nurses                           2,800           0       2,800       2,295.00            .00         505.00   82.0%
11123452 53101  Instr Svc                       12,000           0      12,000      10,889.00            .00       1,111.00   90.7%
11123452 53120  P&Tech Svc                       3,000           0       3,000       1,920.00            .00       1,080.00   64.0%
11123452 55939  Prog Exp                         1,500           0       1,500       1,738.43            .00        -238.43  115.9%

     TOTAL Extended School Year                 49,300           0      49,300      44,914.29            .00       4,385.71   91.1%

613100 Remedial Reading/Math              

11131051 51101  Instr Asst                      26,600           0      26,600      21,107.10            .00       5,492.90   79.4%

     TOTAL Remedial Reading/Math                26,600           0      26,600      21,107.10            .00       5,492.90   79.4%

615000 Agriculture Education              

11150053 51001  Clas Ins-C                     352,140     -48,160     303,980     310,182.02            .00      -6,202.02  102.0%
11150053 51009  Dept Heads                       6,450           0       6,450         248.00            .00       6,202.00    3.8%
11150053 51102  Secretarie                      37,060       1,500      38,560      36,728.92            .00       1,831.08   95.3%
11150053 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,000           0       9,000       3,900.00            .00       5,100.00   43.3%
11150053 51118  Temp Studs                       8,000           0       8,000       4,539.50            .00       3,460.50   56.7%
11150053 51123  SummerHelp                      10,000           0      10,000       6,897.86            .00       3,102.14   69.0%
11150053 52201  Pro Im Rmb                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11150053 52202  Trv/ConFee                       9,000           0       9,000       6,358.68            .00       2,641.32   70.7%
11150053 52203  M Fee/Dues                       3,500           0       3,500       3,213.00            .00         287.00   91.8%
11150053 52215  Recrut Exp                       5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11150053 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 54202  Tippng Fee                       1,800           0       1,800         495.00            .00       1,305.00   27.5%
11150053 54402  Equip Rent                         500           0         500         376.50            .00         123.50   75.3%
11150053 54902  Equip Rep                        7,000           0       7,000       3,308.82            .00       3,691.18   47.3%
11150053 54903  Veh Rep&M                        3,000           0       3,000       1,674.24            .00       1,325.76   55.8%
11150053 55301  Postage                             50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
11150053 55500  Print/Bind                         650           0         650         486.53            .00         163.47   74.9%
11150053 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000       3,223.02            .00        -223.02  107.4%
11150053 56110  Inst Suppl                       7,250           0       7,250       5,008.23            .00       2,241.77   69.1%
11150053 56118  Lab Suppl                       31,000           0      31,000      24,833.50            .00       6,166.50   80.1%
11150053 56119  Instr Soft                       1,000           0       1,000         277.93            .00         722.07   27.8%
11150053 56230  Propane                          1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56260  Gas-Unlead                       3,300           0       3,300       3,982.18            .00        -682.18  120.7%
11150053 56262  Diesel                             700           0         700       1,073.68            .00        -373.68  153.4%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B4%2Ft%2BcxUDvGk1qkUCdBe15ut%2B9v06C5zpUWYTmyouIUK2KdJJdjq961gDoZKvv5I
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HKjfOX6NbMICpYF1W7LLV2B1IJae2m1FzvJkW3VR%2BB7CcT4oYLh%2B8hWSXmVkll81
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g1E9gwQtIEubLYiG5%2BEv2LTup5QFEq5ZBahBhY5iFJOrWOELofn%2Fzv%2FpbePUijnW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=519kGbSxuHYFHTxU%2F98P8TjY6hAEaCl9xc916PcfJj2qCdqYdICqoGn5%2BPwz73T2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hZ47dUjPih2WNjTBnx%2FOTuEnxR6UFu1nNbIslL2w9JDYRDEs%2FyNfcF5k4BSwADG6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sCr6072JGQT5HkSMGKIXOmR65a79bjZjXA5Dazx4pSE21dRsG80UzYSxvGIPI6C6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4TbrdaS4dmVWdxU0sHVuXXwIwQ9Zu9aqIrVXCAGY4LZzeim4OzcXzSSmrkOBGQJA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3LfNnDfsTJyNYu93Pfs%2FvFBgT02BLkxCOgYhlh9DoaECUsQrwc6FLThyJOu6xZ2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9tXheDtLUIRz3vsMygraG0sbhjnJXSBfFucBF2EVNHyEhVM7mmobNIapzq%2F%2FvgpQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WylRIxIH1AD894Uos5H0R6jIwZ3%2B2D1WBcqfba8Sd21uh2JtOU0oeCRUiS4QAfa%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U4F8mZ5qnlka%2Bp0lmxUtW%2F5IsI0O04GeFj0wlfigQleC5KhZb9EthOorkTcF2d%2FT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0tqosdaS6hp8r1pPp9CxEw9o08%2B0vftKgzBZhy1O1ctLNebfcS%2FU%2BY9OythKlWQH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wv4v9vM4T1sJ2XL15vmjhIQBB3npyk7v1BAvpZYuVVXlk0Ey1gPoh2r%2BBXZperKZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MuP1UOL9pnOi4VDHrpnn%2FcEaUldHgofxyR4dQgHvLTKrF8PWpnycytW8V6qbjDnC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hDinwebPxhTiRzM67WTN0jawk37R91jkLNW1L4uqFDmTFc2ZDx75Q1x%2FLTs47dOu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rFcZmJxDXwY2DZbRe%2FMviXmpG4IyUL1E1v3u%2BoEqQ%2F7gwdgPpKjJ%2F0YoDflRJTmN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TsbnY1N%2FDYoKgbV15lNTO9GFzS9BQQApQyccmJNp99yEPav6Go9ryUwJbgb5QHTG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bvZN20%2FSR087TynXr5l%2FM%2BhibnOchpV4Be8L33ioR0N%2BuzuhknkViZ%2FvlL05t1gX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yRJ%2FS2Btxo3msWADj1XnPB9e%2BYBmZR%2F2hUJplzunzebd31G8sK1igp4Y2VdBw4Sx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LHCkdd%2BUBNC%2BZ7GcISNo3VtRscWjjv5zwHfHXmn2bBzA0MvtQhQbr3cbEOPxwxpi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hwKSidGdtgpOpy8vhn4DU5NaITEpTKYh%2BbMqddjfp4y8sNHaXGhcoSRHhcc806tz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rcmWe4bJOXozo8hrGLIeEgFiF0mGoAGPhSJavfgIoCyyun4arMiGkNCfPqgZpmoh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RfLOMH3xefgI0fSCAwaH5CkEDbyxnSTBviKE6tzjjo1F5%2FDY3dQEbigOs3%2B5fByn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2BbuFdi8pqfZc44JkR6Sfi2s02BK5fpVb2fsLuTtN5G%2BHT6EYfNm0Ch2cAVKmSTi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RiFygG3d805EM5DYF%2BiQADULXM7b68DMovw%2FWPDRkfqeqqkCop1woy21r63hWcAF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L25uC%2BJof2f5vCbrI4pNu%2ByfmD03eDVknZlQCgg3%2FGF1SPooDw4iMiz65orfGGCn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XmEchPa1hg4%2FSfDsAQDmTSl6P%2FhdiN3rG15af4s4CkAyRscgAXDFxqlbZuHAJ74p
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LfzWcQO7G%2BxSlCU0GG%2BO7q4jkwUau0CX6yBANBZXPR0BnUvDduLMW%2F4PX10fhc0N
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=37QWXD4mFAp%2FD%2FEHwJr7lOS9D4Unpfz3FMgJCDb1dem0wYKi4ywhPnsYhoOP7c4d
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IHNZj2NE0I%2F6jbdXl4gbJGDBmM6qQYc5EJBxb6OOD3AsNxHh%2FXrx2QQrd8F0fKRy
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11150053 56400  Ref BkPeri                         200           0         200          98.87            .00         101.13   49.4%
11150053 56411  Textb New                        1,500           0       1,500          22.19            .00       1,477.81    1.5%
11150053 56584  Onlin Data                       1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0%
11150053 56606  NonCap Eq                            0           0           0       2,012.85            .00      -2,012.85  100.0%
11150053 56911  Grnd Suppl                      23,400           0      23,400      23,199.87            .00         200.13   99.1%
11150053 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,750           0       1,750            .00            .00       1,750.00     .0%
11150053 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Agriculture Education               532,000     -46,660     485,340     442,141.39            .00      43,198.61   91.1%

616000 Tuition Payments                   

11160005 55690  Magn Tuitn                      90,000           0      90,000      70,746.68            .00      19,253.32   78.6%
11160052 55610  Tuit-Publ                      433,600           0     433,600     339,051.69            .00      94,548.31   78.2%
11160052 55630  Tuit-Privt                     848,670           0     848,670     781,881.76            .00      66,788.24   92.1%
11160052 55640  Tuit-St Ag                     188,330           0     188,330     136,224.32            .00      52,105.68   72.3%
11160052 55698  Excess Cst                    -350,000           0    -350,000            .00            .00    -350,000.00     .0%
11160052 55699  TuitSPED R                    -900,000           0    -900,000            .00            .00    -900,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Tuition Payments                    310,600           0     310,600   1,327,904.45            .00  -1,017,304.45  427.5%

617000 Depot Campus                       

11170036 51001  Clas Ins-C                     292,820     -85,720     207,100     194,499.22            .00      12,600.78   93.9%
11170036 51101  Instr Asst                      10,000      -9,500         500       7,510.44            .00      -7,010.44 1502.1%
11170036 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300          53.27            .00         246.73   17.8%
11170036 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000       1,156.73            .00         843.27   57.8%
11170036 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000         816.52            .00       1,183.48   40.8%
11170036 56411  Textb New                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11170036 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500       1,537.64            .00         -37.64  102.5%
11170036 57345  Educat Eq                        1,000           0       1,000         116.29            .00         883.71   11.6%
11170036 58903  Oth Gen Ex                         500           0         500       1,000.49            .00        -500.49  200.1%

     TOTAL Depot Campus                        310,620     -95,220     215,400     206,690.60            .00       8,709.40   96.0%

619000 Central Services                   

11190060 56110  Inst Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x0tR5Eb0oIbzbvr14Sm8TQQzCD%2BTnw7luUdLEwffehzCU3eySyr10SZ76CkLSP7W
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pxbc4aATkuNnRoR2ve6C8bsk7t5ETR0SvhtGf6n%2BeaTsJjxhqd%2Bem4Ga7YjWx%2BEF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mqeFDjfS%2Fu6bpWBkNRprYEeDznteowZKiJEgmC1sTHEMI8DYIUvfnO6%2BynXebH0I
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ItILVhodxhicJ5b4mlwB3uqYirCg%2FKULDGN%2Fxc20CWyY653rmAz6kzPtdqlZikHX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m0bWi%2FqeEpZabhKBL4JSdgfVEXZoemkyJN8ioDb6ygAJwVRQ%2F5iuUQ%2F1t5%2FvNTfm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iaXPR7Lh2Oh5yMeFbZF7WH9k5vQDPRA4f9Q4DTXcZvCGwQLVnl6vcctuVGKiBLsi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3OiP5IW%2Fuzv64ggBFz%2FohKD20lX8ecA3Qy9DZtqnPr3%2BQz6wmPDWct%2B1w79magMy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0dPXRVCMh7a9Vb294TTQPDoCqF2vrd9XIt0dZQpJtST7JA468C7t%2FUTDxFu5CGJ8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u4x13goNOMroZ3uzHPEOsNoIF7xVozmJa3GixHXeDJxNo56%2FUPtEgg%2BcmvOo6EKm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NL5UAND0rgedU1mk9gIA9PRUrcQ3eeMgoqDxYVNHXGrzzX6IM%2FHF6spE4SXmUu%2F8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=psL5Q2rFCbSMIgUXw6TtmlzGtWdmnCAuXKGPolmMLqehqellYK%2FBLNFUvwcYjvGS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Eo9QseXvSkmO7dwwWvZqdc7Oa35MKaZwal%2BQjkKuz70FgyzAbWQqdE%2BG5xb9ikD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dneQiNKbmyrn4DVtu%2FmC9w3NueY2bYq8q18hyEkeB%2BGFPhh62KE0UZYTnG06Blyg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SC8hwR79FEz1LYdC9qYjU6JdRDtLl6MqOo9KjvTdpj1%2FwsjnV3SXwcQcAvsEux9G
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SLYT662%2FHrcqVLROqQVwvUyH2obVepqMVgp%2FZL8OASCfri%2Foc%2FMeXO%2FDJHOpYFKh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ao8eyWAJKREGqq%2FELauaR2gdPuPYGZLmET2cXFTuMqkJDS7C8zAc01%2F1Y0nOJzF0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WSIZMlfeVXdNoE2zbUI9LbZEoVu%2FVdFlt5JpK0%2B5TXuaSBY1zyceRr7CCloD6fpX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YBcDrpbYmqWGuikcBh7hotHaWERQdoGnw%2BxO8DTYt7syNQ3vq1IQLmTff8DcMDUs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T4LIBGcHOei7QL390b%2FBeSzDMOrguru7hAU8uieE4w3SMFXDuCCwqLbpF0%2FAyzyZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XBVZsE3y48l94H44Pr8bKyjGYxGUpKNBAHnP1H89e4iTMWvDzeIAItwNqt7XlAr2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2K0%2FhrNwChmRaGt2Llpmk3usjRFblZxmLR0T0rZzhbUPaVEivQSh0X2GuuFPGzo3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rr8%2Bc7JTZ64ihLUsZcHe5KVEYEdXuLkGqHi%2BENOegdrytzsN8fKYhij34IojL%2B9t
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Fo74LzxLn9KIBN6sktEj%2BnBs1iZbus%2FsWlbtalK6hUcwebClI%2BmcIAA083M%2BksW
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     TOTAL Central Services                        500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

621020 School Counseling                  

11210205 51006  Guid-Cert                      702,790      -1,740     701,050     712,509.41            .00     -11,459.41  101.6%
11210205 51102  Secretarie                      75,290       3,300      78,590      78,763.15            .00        -173.15  100.2%
11210205 51106  PT (nb)                              0           0           0       1,049.87            .00      -1,049.87  100.0%
11210205 52202  Trv/ConFee                           0           0           0      -1,000.00            .00       1,000.00  100.0%
11210205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         250           0         250          60.00            .00         190.00   24.0%
11210205 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300          33.38            .00         266.62   11.1%
11210205 55939  Prog Exp                         3,000           0       3,000         317.28            .00       2,682.72   10.6%
11210205 55960  Contr Svcs                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11210205 56001  Offce Supp                         750           0         750         800.19            .00         -50.19  106.7%
11210205 56114  Test Suppl                      12,000           0      12,000       9,222.92            .00       2,777.08   76.9%
11210205 56400  Ref BkPeri                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11210205 56508  Comp Softw                       8,500           0       8,500       6,227.46            .00       2,272.54   73.3%
11210205 56932  NonCp Furn                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL School Counseling                   804,280       1,560     805,840     807,983.66            .00      -2,143.66  100.3%

621030 Health Services                    

11210305 51102  Secretarie                      34,190       1,670      35,860      29,365.05            .00       6,494.95   81.9%
11210305 51104  Nurses                         133,970           0     133,970     133,289.24            .00         680.76   99.5%
11210305 51114  Sub Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11210305 52202  Trv/ConFee                           0           0           0         125.00            .00        -125.00  100.0%
11210305 52210  Prof Dev/L                         100           0         100         225.00            .00        -125.00  225.0%
11210305 53111  Med Svcs                         5,200           0       5,200       1,750.00            .00       3,450.00   33.7%
11210305 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11210305 55201  G Liab Ins                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 55206  Med Exp                            200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 56001  Offce Supp                         400           0         400         441.96            .00         -41.96  110.5%
11210305 56004  Med Suppl                        2,500         208       2,708       1,380.04            .00       1,327.48   51.0%
11210305 57392  Office Eq                        1,000           0       1,000         380.02            .00         619.98   38.0%

     TOTAL Health Services                     179,860       1,878     181,738     166,956.31            .00      14,781.21   91.9%

621070 Psychological Services             

11210752 51008  Scho Psych                     190,380     -47,600     142,780      95,855.30            .00      46,924.70   67.1%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pIdfllik2UXeYySbmDLB8dD1GF6ARNr26gVFGXAHOiaWahHM%2Fr35jZuKPjkpWxtR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QaMp3Rtoe6oAhK%2BLrfBzqSnDVFTZYY1sP9IhD%2BvWsGElFjwaC5G5ryC0XnbCRQv1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xBXvGkTaptzbkm7J%2BndfCsAaRb9KNN3r4PZvZqW6mifX0luIzoQNJiYfCX8wYgQK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w9ugZbhqS5Vm5WQxFh0AMmoOX4f2%2Bi4TmIM2WcnYYosjlLXknM1J27vXdy3FNthw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZwsIpufHxp%2BC0FvUf2Bz9N%2Bqy8aTfh4%2B%2Bwq1xTixUB4t8d9ezafocrcb%2Fxz0LvD7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fXpJSaqkJEN8h4IFQiIi%2BHQTSqqSMqnOKvQxl4NMO6nK1TOcAAsNpcvPJTplgYYp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rou71iY7kPQDn%2F8XLiNf7m51Pejcd2KvagenUYiBTiIYa6BTbQD%2Fh3PO860M8n8h
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2FXJ3E7QF7TFtkmsEhXIfZEtwrtIuwmLshamKj3fihqDQjhuk6Oft9YegXemEMYY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2FIGjY%2BWH9gXm5ZUNOZeXd81Ffyiw442sAsOU7N9jH9%2FzBcEEFOP%2F2umS1jDZyAA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V3pODePNsS%2FcKxtynOlV1TQBHmiJi4gjQkfYXWzd9IC4r3TP1sm2B3kDZFY2tYG%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ySqISIKoPyP3KQwhZr4R%2FGHAvpvLhv%2FMy0jPgbpHT3CSdReeE%2BEiMq5uFF0Q4cxw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VTXxzxETg8P56ubB2yej5RsF8wGZNmN%2F3fxlp4ZvrNyYHbbQgG6XB3eT6t7Uo3Aw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p1lqtInKH3CYzzpvH2o5PkEi0ao2AHxgMS2Gx1yAogv4mpyfFUI%2Bojwdaa8SbgOW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kk%2BXbJW2DpgFsaO45eA%2BSe7v4%2F8YBhqSqeVbSBccVi2DXKiff4AwMPbTJs4nrGbo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7McEbYC4%2Bhjqznqioz6m1QtUe2u1c9J9LMo9V8x6UbVq8S67hvjlPWXzvt1TvbSn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2FGjPrFG4CNa6tYObT9z8zK3%2B%2BO%2F1gL30qw8aLRZbHQvUYbuZ2U1gRKVPq1U06P9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=csVJCnHF%2FYu15zDMtkWGHsNtnJNqxCmEHSon8%2FjQovN5LewKP2UggL3P0diztt8%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eE6XPmJViFhBYD%2BW9FL0RZFoJ6652jjnluo2llMkXfQymVF75Z4lOkKY7prBXZ40
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GiCOvAqk7J9caHCo8UYteDhyNqaBGZ0PlUebNOpb%2BF%2FaGbj9fB2vaYDbMJHlheJS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8su5rBwfBmjiN%2B1esjk5sGbEjRuiZvTryi2jrRy8zudOhzPWEoPswYJkJO86j%2BKN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6BQXIZvcoiJRiwY70g6b5FuwAjJ54DZVqOn1mhOtNW0oE6tj%2F%2FJdJEIrdG8TUcJN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kUI54g4Hw5EUl1PkZMh7MN4%2Faj0cM1l8z%2BC3r3aYDFMBV14nUuBcAdtWJpXpHCpN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jzoGKSrKMm5qvembCehN3p4uS0g%2BedDh71h0%2BvdEumSV9FcsTyEnRnz8mx6JjyXi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FLif82FinnNhhwLYdP%2Fu644iOlHVlYaU%2FEdhUJ3W091Va4vLKJEFR7JddUuyocS%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eKD9P4g7CJHTUDYxNLZGCrQeQbCPe%2FWSCo4k0o9iGWECfMVaslRcwuKzFKAHy9S0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0o7MdSoQ2I0QZ4EwurKlIJ64mHsBRINGk2gKJOqYEw2CgYAti16uZLfsMjasbdNI
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11210752 51012  Social Wkr                     164,170      63,590     227,760     227,764.16            .00          -4.16  100.0%
11210752 51078 00000 ESSER Cert                      0     -67,590     -67,590            .00            .00     -67,590.00     .0%
11210752 51080  ESSRIIRCVR                     -17,000      17,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11210752 51129  IDEA611Non                     -10,000      10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11210752 51130  TtlIDed NC                     -41,000      41,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL Psychological Services              286,550      16,400     302,950     323,619.46            .00     -20,669.46  106.8%

622010 Curriculum Development             

11220105 51010  Curric Dev                       5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11220105 56508  Comp Softw                       5,000           0       5,000       5,040.00            .00         -40.00  100.8%

     TOTAL Curriculum Development               10,000           0      10,000       5,040.00            .00       4,960.00   50.4%

622020 Professional Development           

11220205 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11220205 52216  PrTuit Rmb                      22,000           0      22,000      20,943.50            .00       1,056.50   95.2%
11220205 53131  In Service                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Professional Development             27,000           0      27,000      20,943.50            .00       6,056.50   77.6%

623060 Educational Media-R19              

11230605 51005 62306 Libr-Cert                  95,190           0      95,190      95,189.12            .00            .88  100.0%
11230605 51078  ESSER Cert                     -12,522      12,522           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11230605 51107  Libra Pers                           0     -12,520     -12,520            .00            .00     -12,520.00     .0%
11230605 51107 62306 Libra Pers                 39,120           0      39,120      26,780.00            .00      12,340.00   68.5%
11230605 52202 62306 Trv/ConFee                    350           0         350         319.00            .00          31.00   91.1%
11230605 52203 62306 M Fee/Dues                    450           0         450         483.67            .00         -33.67  107.5%
11230605 54902 62306 Equip Rep                     500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11230605 54904 62306 EqMaintCon                  2,200           0       2,200       2,002.45            .00         197.55   91.0%
11230605 56001 62306 Offce Supp                    450           0         450         259.50            .00         190.50   57.7%
11230605 56005 62306 Prod Suppl                  1,500           0       1,500       1,259.33            .00         240.67   84.0%
11230605 56112 62306 Lib Suppl                   1,600           0       1,600       1,318.34            .00         281.66   82.4%
11230605 56290 62306 NonBk Mat                   7,000           0       7,000       6,823.47            .00         176.53   97.5%
11230605 56425 62306 Lib Bk New                  7,500           0       7,500       6,596.13            .00         903.87   87.9%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BN6xjUqK9ca5IYYSuM5QOD50isakPhOVWdJz6osS%2F5yO1GMUVvYm551d2zhsLF5a
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11230605 56427 62306 Lib Bk Rep                    100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11230605 56584 62306 Onlin Data                 12,500           0      12,500      10,867.58            .00       1,632.42   86.9%

     TOTAL Educational Media-R19               155,938           2     155,940     151,898.59            .00       4,041.41   97.4%

624010 Board of Education                 

11240160 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11240160 52203  M Fee/Dues                       2,200           0       2,200            .00            .00       2,200.00     .0%
11240160 53122  Legal Svc                       50,000           0      50,000      25,132.50            .00      24,867.50   50.3%
11240160 53125  Audit Exp                       30,150           0      30,150      36,000.00            .00      -5,850.00  119.4%
11240160 56300  Food                               500           0         500         900.70            .00        -400.70  180.1%
11240160 58908  Awrd & Prz                         400           0         400         410.35            .00         -10.35  102.6%

     TOTAL Board of Education                   84,250           0      84,250      62,443.55            .00      21,806.45   74.1%

624020 Superintendent's Office            

11240260 51002  Admins                         179,830           0     179,830     186,529.15            .00      -6,699.15  103.7%
11240260 51102  Secretarie                      67,940           0      67,940      67,694.76            .00         245.24   99.6%
11240260 52202  Trv/ConFee                         700           0         700       3,530.92            .00      -2,830.92  504.4%
11240260 52203  M Fee/Dues                       5,000           0       5,000       6,062.00            .00      -1,062.00  121.2%
11240260 54904  EqMaintCon                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11240260 55206  Med Exp                          1,200           0       1,200         849.00            .00         351.00   70.8%
11240260 55301  Postage                             50           0          50         124.22            .00         -74.22  248.4%
11240260 56001  Offce Supp                         750           0         750         761.36            .00         -11.36  101.5%
11240260 56300  Food                             2,000           0       2,000       9,032.46            .00      -7,032.46  451.6%
11240260 56400  Ref BkPeri                         500           0         500         360.40            .00         139.60   72.1%
11240260 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       3,000           0       3,000       1,549.29            .00       1,450.71   51.6%

     TOTAL Superintendent's Office             261,270           0     261,270     276,493.56            .00     -15,223.56  105.8%

624060 Special Education Management       

11240652 51009  Dept Heads                     155,660           0     155,660     158,660.00            .00      -3,000.00  101.9%
11240652 51102  Secretarie                      70,100       3,300      73,400      74,130.68            .00        -730.68  101.0%
11240652 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                     -53,020       7,250     -45,770     -14,526.00            .00     -31,244.00   31.7%
11240652 52202  Trv/ConFee                           0           0           0      -1,500.00            .00       1,500.00  100.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IrZ9Ca%2BONnJ56Rf6PjpQJf4zojoFJLxTQ2AcfjCad1kUUYW%2B5Jn2UOZR36aG2em5
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11240652 52203  M Fee/Dues                         400           0         400         250.00            .00         150.00   62.5%
11240652 53120  P&Tech Svc                     100,000           0     100,000      72,685.80            .00      27,314.20   72.7%
11240652 53122  Legal Svc                       23,000           0      23,000       2,925.00            .00      20,075.00   12.7%
11240652 54903  Veh Rep&M                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11240652 54904  EqMaintCon                         310           0         310         155.00            .00         155.00   50.0%
11240652 55301  Postage                            100           0         100          13.72            .00          86.28   13.7%
11240652 55400  Advertisin                         300           0         300         271.43            .00          28.57   90.5%
11240652 56001  Offce Supp                       1,000           0       1,000       1,046.65            .00         -46.65  104.7%

     TOTAL Special Education Management        298,850      10,550     309,400     294,112.28            .00      15,287.72   95.1%

625200 Principals' Office Services        

11252005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     273,110      86,770     359,880     268,999.52            .00      90,880.48   74.7%
11252005 51002  Admins                         481,850           0     481,850     489,345.00            .00      -7,495.00  101.6%
11252005 51078  ESSER Cert                    -181,160           0    -181,160    -162,414.18            .00     -18,745.82   89.7%
11252005 51081  TEAMMENTOR                       2,000           0       2,000       2,388.00            .00        -388.00  119.4%
11252005 51102  Secretarie                     143,980     -22,750     121,230     125,725.24            .00      -4,495.24  103.7%
11252005 51613  PanPayR19                            0           0           0      52,800.00            .00     -52,800.00  100.0%
11252005 52202  Trv/ConFee                           0           0           0          75.00            .00         -75.00  100.0%
11252005 52203  M Fee/Dues                      10,000           0      10,000      11,055.00            .00      -1,055.00  110.6%
11252005 55939  Prog Exp                         7,000           0       7,000       2,095.84            .00       4,904.16   29.9%
11252005 55960  Contr Svcs                       2,500           0       2,500       2,070.00            .00         430.00   82.8%
11252005 56001  Offce Supp                       2,000           0       2,000       1,997.90            .00           2.10   99.9%
11252005 56300  Food                                 0           0           0         241.92            .00        -241.92  100.0%
11252005 56606  NonCap Eq                            0           0           0       2,097.00            .00      -2,097.00  100.0%
11252005 58901  Grad Exp                        10,000           0      10,000       8,125.30            .00       1,874.70   81.3%
11252005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       2,500           0       2,500       2,361.08            .00         138.92   94.4%

     TOTAL Principals' Office Services         753,780      64,020     817,800     806,962.62            .00      10,837.38   98.7%

626010 Business Management                

11260160 51108  Fin Pers                        69,150           0      69,150      69,150.64            .00           -.64  100.0%
11260160 53119  Sh IT Svcs                     189,750           0     189,750     189,750.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11260160 53144  Sh Fin Svs                     207,660           0     207,660     207,660.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Business Management                 466,560           0     466,560     466,560.64            .00           -.64  100.0%

626030 Central Services                   

11260360 51102  Secretarie                      52,910       1,840      54,750      54,834.45            .00         -84.45  100.2%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cYIfvxnyBeQ3NSm0%2FKIwBeQGHz7%2BwMApgx5n6IbcM0gSYiwTkRvgSTfu7IDfkoUo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=er%2BMuCX%2FhGuyRrfP1hXRa1tXuoILIVha61yoMZg5FGEHmRMn1mV4fdXmf4qPw3wR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y7ZjVpfouFyZneuQhM0CtNjh%2ByQonJtioa42aqPRZRakFTCKkMckEwgUHZot9Q6%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0hedLSybAGNskMu5kMVtmOsOx7ZIwdiwKjXKDYtmLYhQYlvJraa9A7GS9FpwzY%2FJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rs%2F3vRx8AsV2otIxWWpwjuDO2Dir7cWUKVPXy%2FIWRTFv%2Fu0KegJ73GQaLyej4cHi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wXoRi%2BLck%2BEk6AJSMZg%2F5V55SZ3QwMErjgBLzHRWqDCSFh6su1f02kZy3O%2BWrroJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yj4zT2dIIwi5q8piAqv1fDwA8JmOeP5D5BeE3fradtadXLW6rvo%2FNtG0CHqVETfH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wsF7%2B2Evc45MLlrOmxpZoBipbmhu%2Fr4h69DrKfor35W8iVtKhet3cJ4vUuOTR%2Fr0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=68AnK4KR70IaxLW663EAdiVOWa5du%2BQwO%2BD7xbND9n%2FrRzSOgwARsD5KC6kk%2Fb5c
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mHs3E2k8JqOUmG9B%2F%2BDXWDNRnZudMu%2FxUZhiLVMm3iUALH%2FwwlSiOmY8oiVwyrTv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=auhRqkESaPiaVjGqL6envANqKx%2FayVmac0a4EN2SbFrfvoT4CrZIgYU3hjCTXtL4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ijf2LKFwBbbH3Nw%2BzHPjVp5CUXHA%2BxSqsy8Hdmj2U89uJxGVpz81S7XGEJ8rCSCJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9%2BJeUVEgKgO%2BtZrb%2BotknjVJV9pxjwltxiE6rjrnrA8RBwJ2IX6y7iHHuknhZVJx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jRtCbksf0m2JJ1aM3mnqcXw2x4auvziP3lJR7RBETk17gUbkhkLUx7yxhXfGZORp
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11260360 51122  OT-T&1/2                             0           0           0         165.04            .00        -165.04  100.0%
11260360 51137  SchooSecur                           0           0           0      38,606.35            .00     -38,606.35  100.0%
11260360 53120  P&Tech Svc                      12,000           0      12,000       1,000.00            .00      11,000.00    8.3%
11260360 55201  G Liab Ins                     136,590           0     136,590     129,271.54            .00       7,318.46   94.6%
11260360 55208  LAP RmbDed                         750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
11260360 55301  Postage                         28,000           0      28,000       6,768.11            .00      21,231.89   24.2%
11260360 55400  Advertisin                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11260360 55500  Print/Bind                       8,000           0       8,000       1,420.90            .00       6,579.10   17.8%
11260360 55964  Voice Comm                      36,820           0      36,820      36,820.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11260360 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11260360 56584  Onlin Data                       8,000           0       8,000      39,695.17            .00     -31,695.17  496.2%
11260360 56606  NonCap Eq                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11260360 56929  Covid Exp                            0           0           0         -53.94            .00          53.94  100.0%

     TOTAL Central Services                    293,570       1,840     295,410     308,527.62            .00     -13,117.62  104.4%

626040 Reproduction Center - R19          

11260460 55940  Copy Maint                      68,930           0      68,930      68,930.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11260460 56002  Copy Suppl                      32,000           0      32,000      22,158.00            .00       9,842.00   69.2%

     TOTAL Reproduction Center - R19           100,930           0     100,930      91,088.00            .00       9,842.00   90.2%

626050 Security                           

11260560 51137  SchooSecur                     167,480       1,920     169,400     133,414.07            .00      35,985.93   78.8%
11260560 52210  Prof Dev/L                       5,000           0       5,000       2,200.00            .00       2,800.00   44.0%
11260560 54902  Equip Rep                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11260560 55975  Sys Supprt                       6,000           0       6,000       6,422.00            .00        -422.00  107.0%
11260560 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       4,288.58            .00      -2,288.58  214.4%
11260560 56912  Prog Suppl                       2,600           0       2,600       1,305.21            .00       1,294.79   50.2%

     TOTAL Security                            183,580       1,920     185,500     147,629.86            .00      37,870.14   79.6%

627010 Plant Operation - Buildings        

11270136 51103  Maint Pers                      23,150     -15,870       7,280       7,497.64            .00        -217.64  103.0%
11270136 54213  Refus Coll                       2,640           0       2,640         630.00            .00       2,010.00   23.9%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jzby9YuOugFD02HOgAFO9yXCcLqp1lV2VGC3Wn6YmuonZzogM6ZqgLzMkB%2FsTQs4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ivBKlJ1l3GP0bMTSL2Tfy2%2BXQC0TjCQAzV9h6SA2lXDOdVCiGCANR9ISeXxx%2FI%2Fg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ULpB%2B3kYKR48m%2BRW%2FHIesnIxV%2BtATX%2BqDy19t6ju7DjOPAEofwFeP3yu2qdHP6z3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2FjmCBL7Ok2LIzLAcmMtsLeNs4x5hJqmOrk%2FNU1b8n7kBuvf8GvLvcnv%2BhdCbrVM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M6Mf%2FZfJMLkBCLKQPMKIqrxW8zZOHTbji6LiC42laigQ8PhJDgDxZSLwFLkTVJGU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1s4etFS5N6X1eqkuxQuph9u5%2FMNf4VGm7720WCuAf1C2v4jab8aauUIm1SEeJ%2FX4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GxInQXsY%2F1dOe4d2B8%2B%2B05m0SKyalzK6QVH%2BCFhk%2FVG44eaCNjDoQkPrxwrm4jyL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BnsgeuJwNCrXcIQZl2m0Sf4QNxiZVYfUhbeQNoCJdm6dZS9kwJPp2lz7yi8df5Pk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TGW28auymdtTviJ1Oh8zB2WNPHJST0iDNjxcJijgilF3CabvAUAoRuthdvMtbe6X
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9iINQ2f0UFYAOvYy712hwf9OA1lqyQlm2yn2uMw51778R%2FIZucO0UT8lN27%2F51Vw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kxzJcXEg%2BiEa%2FWS0Rs0EX4UVo%2FK0kMnHd7ozu9MNX1Bk4x%2Bqj6kS4FQs0M4rvD1D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MT%2B2XF7vTI9zK2O4r79USzmdTiaGkk3joUzbtbkTuVsm%2F9ebQgP7CyIYS%2FjSpu0N
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXoBllFgSz12f0DSvoZ80qjIz1Gg3wDNGkyaMHziodGcK%2BEgcRrOQUVyBLhoyzap
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dHXJ2g3okb0lo6IEGFyOm15hnzs%2Bs9X3xpnjkFlkfdkXSH%2BzTxjR%2B2dI%2Fnpg7A%2Fh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PpZQpmmHunihSZknDzld78mooE9AhT37pedkDoW5XNTrvKaEB9ogB1hZFuDAOZV%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7UwU%2FQRUy5lsnbQSNEYHA2XGaLod3ZeugAuKUCtJHIwUDNtz3kS4A4t%2BoV1NnPHx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jNH0m76sUs1sCJe76C2ZS4WVYNpI4eYETXCqKx54%2BDI5mKrZqZ0v3a%2BJweuUGxdd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IKSEX58AFMIXaxaaPajs0roz%2FTF81LhdyWEY6Ng%2FWdleSeRtZrz%2ByifJREuuC8YP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=10E4Y45EJyYQ5USvniFEvfAdh3MUAw5wqBXTX85NKm6aAfJnpLF%2F6YORuR2NncEG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tB3etC5DqMnO%2BOmHbvhuTbQgHoeieWHwjUX1LT9F7F%2BeCXfIXq79Y9MsnnHHbO3t
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FBqK6RuD7EU5UrPWzlI7fkzW9BaLjSLtjRJuzUt%2FCoh%2BMOYMvqSeMbekUDAP55Dt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LihXdhUT8aS5E9DGr5rgR6eHcge5nKPXy28PC%2BqymGRS%2BLLoVRTPaOhZO5p46Es8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bwl4nin3CUeszKmGyHgM0eQ0RIAUAYrwqHpkGMTyn%2F40ntJcfjB0GRRJpj3tRITe


Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 08/28/2023 13:41
User:             5407pball
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     14

YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2023 13

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11270136 54222  Outd Maint                         300           0         300         600.00            .00        -300.00  200.0%
11270136 54230  Water/Sewr                       5,400           0       5,400       2,803.35            .00       2,596.65   51.9%
11270136 54301  Bldg Rep                         3,500           0       3,500         707.88            .00       2,792.12   20.2%
11270136 54904  EqMaintCon                       9,000           0       9,000       6,960.24            .00       2,039.76   77.3%
11270136 55960  Contr Svcs                      35,000           0      35,000      35,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11270136 55991  Alarm Svc                        4,800           0       4,800         500.00            .00       4,300.00   10.4%
11270136 56220  Electric                        14,000           0      14,000      14,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11270136 56230  Propane                            500           0         500          99.93            .00         400.07   20.0%
11270136 56240  Fuel Oil                         4,500           0       4,500       4,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11270136 56601  Bldg Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000       1,495.63            .00       3,504.37   29.9%
11270136 56602  Cust Suppl                       1,200           0       1,200       2,389.04            .00      -1,189.04  199.1%
11270136 56606  NonCap Eq                          450           0         450         463.99            .00         -13.99  103.1%
11270160 51103  Maint Pers                     677,890       7,660     685,550     643,261.79            .00      42,288.21   93.8%
11270160 51113  Sub Maint                       20,000           0      20,000      32,339.27            .00     -12,339.27  161.7%
11270160 51121  OT-DblT                          1,400           0       1,400       1,331.59            .00          68.41   95.1%
11270160 51122  OT-T&1/2                        16,000           0      16,000      33,351.56            .00     -17,351.56  208.4%
11270160 51123  SummerHelp                       5,000           0       5,000       4,482.75            .00         517.25   89.7%
11270160 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400         185.00            .00         215.00   46.3%
11270160 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500         300.00            .00         200.00   60.0%
11270160 52210  Prof Dev/L                       2,000           0       2,000       1,377.01            .00         622.99   68.9%
11270160 52212  Mile Rmb                           200           0         200         127.00            .00          73.00   63.5%
11270160 54213  Refus Coll                      16,000           0      16,000      15,405.56            .00         594.44   96.3%
11270160 54222  Outd Maint                      40,330           0      40,330      40,505.00            .00        -175.00  100.4%
11270160 54230  Water/Sewr                      22,000           0      22,000      29,572.82            .00      -7,572.82  134.4%
11270160 54301  Bldg Rep                        74,800           0      74,800      61,920.96            .00      12,879.04   82.8%
11270160 54405  Other Rent                       4,000           0       4,000         745.34            .00       3,254.66   18.6%
11270160 54902  Equip Rep                            0           0           0      49,393.33            .00     -49,393.33  100.0%
11270160 54903  Veh Rep&M                       23,000           0      23,000      20,298.53            .00       2,701.47   88.3%
11270160 54904  EqMaintCon                      70,000           0      70,000      37,541.28            .00      32,458.72   53.6%
11270160 54905  SpecMainPr                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11270160 54906  Vandal Rep                         500           0         500       3,939.96            .00      -3,439.96  788.0%
11270160 55960  Contr Svcs                      23,000           0      23,000      17,079.49            .00       5,920.51   74.3%
11270160 55991  Alarm Svc                       19,300           0      19,300       5,401.56            .00      13,898.44   28.0%
11270160 56001  Offce Supp                         600           0         600       1,630.50            .00      -1,030.50  271.8%
11270160 56210  NaturalGas                     140,500           0     140,500     140,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11270160 56220  Electric                       214,000           0     214,000     214,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11270160 56230  Propane                            200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11270160 56260  Gas-Unlead                       7,000           0       7,000       6,497.23            .00         502.77   92.8%
11270160 56601  Bldg Suppl                      75,000           0      75,000      84,621.53            .00      -9,621.53  112.8%
11270160 56602  Cust Suppl                      46,000           0      46,000      67,173.58            .00     -21,173.58  146.0%
11270160 56605  Hand Tools                       1,500           0       1,500         389.18            .00       1,110.82   25.9%
11270160 56606  NonCap Eq                       16,380           0      16,380       6,298.93            .00      10,081.07   38.5%
11270160 56907  Uniforms                        10,000           0      10,000       7,179.00            .00       2,821.00   71.8%
11270160 56911  Grnd Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000       2,809.26            .00         190.74   93.6%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BTvO4zX0houL0Rz%2B%2B5iGc2XWBJHd9mnCM2GSirsGTa3qBzUKf3FhUw1Er5czGADC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z5TX5jt5ZdipzMITbjhPAa35pIBhkcrZoxsaYYyX%2F2O%2FyX7mm8%2BkJ7A30H3OMzIe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wthh2DVViPLLOLyqXdpe24829xk3q8913Tx26NfLXBnW82FpgGgwnzGE3CP%2FQiwO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hk%2F4XkF5mHnF4xChJijLtcBcjaIGk6XIAy4lBRNH4Np2%2FM%2B%2Fp%2By7I08anC8K8dKq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FpmTm3FHE%2BFDpVW4FVosVgXMWdX%2F4v%2F4dB3wxayK8wg%2F5heV1NEq8j7WPo07JPpQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ijDfw6DXNiy0d4Z89x6ltogCvUJPt85MH9mThdMywYWiXesiwEK83Mae5gkSCFBP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oaje1KojFBUGC38IxK2Em%2Bxm0B4F54T3JXy5LMnt%2F78RyqoIhUjuaUMjHNrEJdOv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DH%2Bc8m%2Bddtr58rhdLfcPTAzVUXVI3lrHb%2BWYYQNx%2FCzAxNoYARHiZKwXm25zxrIt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2Fi1X4%2FucqN1WVZ94cCnsRU%2FrkyMEiim1nUxrA1I5Arujcg7%2FQtsrMM%2FwGEy5IYR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eXsCeGviE9LC70cJt1fl1yToWLA5S%2FnpMxmTTBy0OoQNihn9Q0okkevAoGtOrL8c
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mDkZOesXMHpNCMqK1nYpooLPttOcc0o1bJNioDKAYnIZoPcf1Su3k2wAJ0qENtIR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XDcuyNV57SpFXCxIEqb1Es40Xh%2BAwFNvAqaRHFmngal%2FCawTR%2Bpg56%2FFdUE5IPgd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HFQNuOQsYtHK2I9CKoyXG0UF9%2BYErKBpMRtk6KC%2FR4QYsccPnCXQcoVUiV2kYOOG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MD1Z7%2FjUG0cICbrbcOHyNdaq9K3yDn8a%2FnYbHZPUz1aYs%2Bm02eVMfQ%2FpjjTHRKhe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oZ%2Bx5eb3tlue7IBc7%2BvYw6YvzRqNB81X00ZfvT6ldoxTU20Y3yBnrRepvNh%2B8Z1S
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FCOp%2BWCyFhGgrpBlUP97cPUJqnBnediGTKBwKqU%2BhJyotsvAPjGSRkfmvJ8v8Iy%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZeyYdoc%2BMJ9qgckJEYkO%2BUdrES%2BGorm8tGd%2FKPiJVOK5VJWb6xXDcwcaFyJ8NP%2B8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jgFW8eVsXKjOlvCJvRTiCIHmvzdwTJHM5xdwujfeLX73DuglJ25djuhAMIIP1kZj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zpHg7tH6Q1XACKP6ZWD5Ym4LiOQ5e4hjtf07q7wMRX3oxne1afhiFypMEF1aiUYi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JjX5hPdrd5%2FWJDMI%2FBPPdKLT6AQqUEsopL84JhtWgCJ36Af%2FYaXL4C8ZYFMgZ0RC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CtTnXjUZvMeVBQ2K2znZCPNz1biLRHm9xeGrrB4gmC3lb%2Far0ArSb%2BJGUKk4DDSf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ptJOLa7SllYxQMyK6L%2B4IltqzRLKSjS4ICORjrKeK9KRqNGJhioljkPs10KBZx6A
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nLmwIqWn98lbCmvHxY9dABpzfpJINw5irDwCjEgybn5JeR%2BAschHYG%2Fq6uznSEBI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g9Y3JKuIq1S66eJL5pJ7QCLixVPjYjJN37LoSg0T3GL%2BDevGU9%2BEO%2FBHqrw3y8xz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jqpwxYTjaacqvQ9Aqe2Fvs5JVOSpCTJmm%2Fb0f6J6AxrGytGv6kfuBWLkGiGIFW3Y
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PSq7L3Ne1nnz%2Bjz7VwwapXbrzLa%2BwAQ90qUiy%2BGLmTQzuM4eAIT4gKoWC8SBpm98
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jSwV0PUgA3n8YTSzEnyHh58Vgz2pt5ZZcg8RTuv%2FaJeI17Udio%2F4R7YzKxKoFjR%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PmmP3UlDuSIb4IzzTInoih6uou2swPNo9VI1%2Bq0J55KnfDFhn6J5kTNSNkwOo%2Baz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dpLJwUvMwf2sAfCnPa%2FwsIBaw97l50AtLTnlNiQCKOXhCO4bqRgSpv10XEfI7HVe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R9TLQFZEprwLLyN%2BHY8Rca%2FCao%2B1cEh7S8W13FuHg%2BDwIvLKhZ1UviMQaHygCYq4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CByXr%2Btb6zWG5XRv7f3HRrkGofu%2B4e1C170l%2BX9al81e8ckQedfXo3yQHKXCarFC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CXFFbIuqde%2F%2FeYjnIR6HqyQpY8IEDvOaIrO62Ag8CPPPyMSoGWd3drXr4WPTJGSh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GoXrzMPZGmHFWyzDiLHA6%2BL3Ery0MEmF2Cx%2Fuwacw9Dxxla9ix4vVMtmz%2BF18%2F1Q
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dt9JdmDLynPVwqs27zeVVZNxCZ4WJybLLIWbd1tz6GPxihRnqF1PxKLWdeCq%2FWgE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y63763rnZvhzARjvGUsA7AGV9kIHASVjIIP%2Bd%2FXdvH%2FG9JBLcdtC0Zd4r%2BXjfTXE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m6HCJ2y8Luu%2FLNklsZkwyn7FNBib3z%2B%2Fy3bOnAA4%2BNUAsxlaoBDoKJv4rgu%2BNMAJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MeCxu%2BnPaGujqLtlo5BXxmrTMzuQjUpHsYSXReK6vUnJYlu%2FUqFWfz1gj1lXJaj7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OL8ib5fuNsI7xdoW4rIhXfPV9p%2FT8yhnkryzMG70YlTHjqmTx3fFz1thpACB6306
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KiavVA4C71o4mdYU%2BwuQEAGXX09bv%2Brts1hLVAAszLXPPjL1vG4wP8pDxwhvgUAX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uXXwSwyoZnbpT1w1YHmxHkj2Xm2rjJG60hHNQN%2FT3VRVN7zV8P5bA7KOC2sIZEMc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1AWitXBhsGoD7uW0Erwfq%2FWA8AgQPMhNgIdYOUZNFidYnHWwUEVXh6SDrTIYLA05
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yAZXAKnsMkKYbPIwB%2BjZ3quCoTcYzKSW9XOxHNkaPEoxIXmk%2FSuaH%2ByjbUprwYGR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZhnrY%2BCnLJG4l71TF6Gv2khXiJk9UfYto900O232BZyQHY6YXCW6pv6vHS7rwCZz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V4xuwJE2ygXpjJt1lc4bhfBqbPOGoJKKjvneXf8FfirqVE%2BGFOAVPmxbjx4uIADD
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11270160 57330  Furniture                        5,000           0       5,000       5,059.72            .00         -59.72  101.2%
11270160 57390  Equipt-Oth                           0           0           0         294.85            .00        -294.85  100.0%

     TOTAL Plant Operation - Buildings       1,645,340      -8,210   1,637,130   1,612,661.28            .00      24,468.72   98.5%

628010 Regular Transportation             

11280160 55100  PupilTrans                           0           0           0      32,684.20            .00     -32,684.20  100.0%
11280160 55113  PTrans-Ash                     274,110           0     274,110     290,673.00            .00     -16,563.00  106.0%
11280160 55114  PTrans-Man                     446,150           0     446,150     458,913.20            .00     -12,763.20  102.9%
11280160 55115  PTrans-Wil                     488,700           0     488,700     439,991.82            .00      48,708.18   90.0%
11280160 55190  Trans-Othr                      15,000           0      15,000      25,646.95            .00     -10,646.95  171.0%

     TOTAL Regular Transportation            1,223,960           0   1,223,960   1,247,909.17            .00     -23,949.17  102.0%

628020 Spec Ed Transportation             

11280252 55100  PupilTrans                     478,460           0     478,460     700,273.36            .00    -221,813.36  146.4%

     TOTAL Spec Ed Transportation              478,460           0     478,460     700,273.36            .00    -221,813.36  146.4%

634200 Student Activities                 

11342005 51116  Coach/Advi                     126,120           0     126,120     122,158.72            .00       3,961.28   96.9%
11342005 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000         988.80            .00       1,011.20   49.4%
11342005 55939  Prog Exp                         5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11342005 56300  Food                             1,250           0       1,250         329.85            .00         920.15   26.4%

     TOTAL Student Activities                  134,370           0     134,370     123,477.37            .00      10,892.63   91.9%

634400 Athletic Program                   

11344005 51011  Athlet Dir                     134,550           0     134,550     137,052.75            .00      -2,502.75  101.9%
11344005 51116  Coach/Advi                     333,490           0     333,490     290,288.85            .00      43,201.15   87.0%
11344005 52202  Trv/ConFee                         500           0         500       1,182.84            .00        -682.84  236.6%
11344005 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,200           0       1,200       1,132.50            .00          67.50   94.4%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1at%2Fb3hzjcHHvro0Q3fMb%2Fl1FW7DM4QHqjxY%2B8gRyJnm%2F3s2wPY8wuKXqt3H7bSp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BjWIvUuOlbBl3DTQPtlz2N5RvrCtQJ5sSsYj%2FDZMl2ZWSYDABnfSjeGLcxkUEUd9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6px1yWKeDzUWP0C9idM%2FZcVdaBhf2Y1wwpAyGezjv7bx%2F4P50p34scDnT8zZSxZQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VbGr2i07zuXFD%2FHI%2F4gqsyj%2FY%2FbBaj%2Fjq4Ee7%2FXrFMw0HNzGWWc%2FnNGM0Ofnuvqh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1VVoc5yL79P3057mTHYneLB87zqXsTfUbPaKl65jY0j9mIMO2i6SzzV%2B1%2FCkCNux
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vIfArNo9i497V3AeanXq4UbDrcdshhDXZrUz26IiLpyYqU%2BtOitiYx3qK2DKU%2FnI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n2M0uVCcl2AEyPZw3UTP0HWSdx2I1r9FFiDBcJkEJjtqe7ZlcSv27H1uJguWhF9u
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2F36ZOrY36%2FSuxb8rrCFktYxImMUVuzQug8dYV9rDrBf3tom9kL%2FRdBQNg3zH7ZY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F3F8DbPVp0aQ8l4a9Evgzx%2BuKdultIBjIHx488jY8pNHu0ASBXsLqNPQ6tbHzVLq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yq8lY8y6lXNqvZqwvkVueXUjgcNngFl32tXYa7yZEkmTpoHQcnnSsJxD18K3FUnW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bHgH3%2FNaRwpa1vYE%2B%2BB%2Fk5zxEsYVjbxgi43EhEBelgIQex9AwJLK82edVw6xygO1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a8bl%2F5e5730NO5J0Z485BLUyUI%2BeiaJw4DMcpkLLbP%2BV3q2OztHXvG0LnFeLFzGM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BM4Su8rtqU%2B0ADLW2j5ujwi27V1Lwccr4M%2B24wvwIQgwIrp2ZbU8Y3qhS00aXfkY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gVhJYMQAteeoDNLL2jzPt6rAX%2FF0DbwgCyvqMllZqD%2FJ00h7VKWAMtKbfHWQGGDM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=elZa%2Fe7v2Zi7HmK9xim6yWbPpq%2BI8XxAZeZz%2FgxeZ%2F0slK3IbVf40eSPixDs5bpg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WXXYVpF%2FaG3338zjEw6YtaS9Js%2FeZNBLpzGIQdmhKdd9Qch2fhMA9T0salxdCQkY
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11344005 52212  Mile Rmb                         2,000           0       2,000       2,592.89            .00        -592.89  129.6%
11344005 53111  Med Svcs                         4,000           0       4,000       6,534.00            .00      -2,534.00  163.4%
11344005 53117  Athl Train                      35,000           0      35,000      35,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11344005 53120  P&Tech Svc                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11344005 54405  Other Rent                      47,000           0      47,000      55,125.75            .00      -8,125.75  117.3%
11344005 54902  Equip Rep                        8,000           0       8,000       9,663.40            .00      -1,663.40  120.8%
11344005 54928  AthFacil                         1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11344005 55117  Athl Trans                     189,900           0     189,900     179,478.39            .00      10,421.61   94.5%
11344005 55204  Med Ins                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
11344005 55935  Game Offic                      75,370           0      75,370      71,333.67            .00       4,036.33   94.6%
11344005 56001  Offce Supp                           0           0           0         118.89            .00        -118.89  100.0%
11344005 56110  Inst Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500       1,099.00            .00         401.00   73.3%
11344005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,500           0       8,500      30,819.81            .00     -22,319.81  362.6%
11344005 56902  Athl Suppl                      19,500       6,928      26,428      23,574.43            .00       2,853.71   89.2%
11344005 56907  Uniforms                        20,000       3,072      23,072      36,369.82            .00     -13,297.96  157.6%
11344005 57390  Equipt-Oth                      10,000     -10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11344005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       2,500           0       2,500       2,386.00            .00         114.00   95.4%

     TOTAL Athletic Program                    923,470           0     923,470     909,359.99            .00      14,110.01   98.5%

680000 Employee Benefits                  

11800036 52001  Social Sec                       2,060      -1,580         480       1,438.87            .00        -958.87  299.8%
11800036 52003  MERS                                 0           0           0       1,271.69            .00      -1,271.69  100.0%
11800036 52007  Medicare                         4,730      -1,950       2,780       3,033.66            .00        -253.66  109.1%
11800036 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         260.00            .00        -260.00  100.0%
11800036 52101  Bd-Med Ins                      56,020           0      56,020      56,020.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800036 52108  Bd-LifeIns                         990           0         990         732.04            .00         257.96   73.9%
11800052 52001  Social Sec                      13,770      -1,840      11,930      17,647.14            .00      -5,717.14  147.9%
11800052 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       3,640           0       3,640       3,640.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800052 52003  MERS                            27,320        -480      26,840      23,466.12            .00       3,373.88   87.4%
11800052 52005  Unemp Comp                         100           0         100          85.05            .00          14.95   85.1%
11800052 52007  Medicare                        29,650        -340      29,310      28,646.95            .00         663.05   97.7%
11800052 52008  MERS/AdmnA                       1,620           0       1,620            .00            .00       1,620.00     .0%
11800052 52101  Bd-Med Ins                     287,510           0     287,510     287,510.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800052 52108  Bd-LifeIns                       4,930           0       4,930       4,342.38            .00         587.62   88.1%
11800053 52001  Social Sec                       2,670          90       2,760       2,198.52            .00         561.48   79.7%
11800053 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       3,640           0       3,640       3,640.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800053 52003  MERS                             6,770           0       6,770       6,454.26            .00         315.74   95.3%
11800053 52005  Unemp Comp                          30           0          30            .00            .00          30.00     .0%
11800053 52007  Medicare                         5,950        -670       5,280       5,013.09            .00         266.91   94.9%
11800053 52008  MERS/AdmnA                         410           0         410         390.00            .00          20.00   95.1%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gM5QIc1fIk4C1FswaZ4DimXUd3Te9FdxDln2LJSM9gluuPbybV%2FJvM1nUzuuVRZO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S3dK5fCAfKt3e10MmqOcJR1ArfFX1QXmiKcs%2F6u85Buq1poOkmULm3Z2rLXnQvBq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2BeSKe00VMT0EZ%2F53yT5HE5zLR82G13ILX7z0PKIHFnIfxvRFd6NH8rUVt%2Fv75cE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NBq4yGJ9lhO%2FyzToJYQcUz%2FJTXD0iqi42pCKeR8LujJhYWQQR%2FIha3Vmr4D4QhEN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cwhM6Wi4TwUJEH2HVmMNHiDLJunkZf5LJAc2%2F7Oqws%2F5o9rHaZM8GJCVhoq8XmVt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VyS23WSfs5mXFuHFVchW5N8GDs98vJqCWl3aSgHPo%2FwKz84nE%2FQyUIRfGdDpgixx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C4d1hMhq7Pv9VwteDLocpmvpdaHFhJPHJrGUVCCyz8dO%2F0bpOQIUTqsAeHL7MwAR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h514Zi8fev34Wh%2FQCVzepXV6iPbuxVkwBr6xxYTf2BHjRrgAGA%2FQ%2F6u6foBTq5Yo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hc1fmohvvsnvI%2FKg3wMB529lNCjevaaYFXMRSCEDzAqZZGAWUxghJyO%2F3wsOcske
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=REZ0pw%2FROU7u1PJ%2B%2FaZV0Aw7m5ED0E9aPloxsiQYvqqEWzM3RTF3xyZcsoUi%2FEPz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8xLERPKyD9e2n9Jl4ZDXf1nz8ybXSEeoH%2FG%2FClXK1eVQXoEMYDJCyMsc478vdXGK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BUSXfDYy02Ckxo8U4n947TcZBmHhXx4r1tP3VCyBK4vbyH%2BmQwZqccbSfhsmg4nq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RiLSWLKbKb2JSMCXOKsSPmKkp4CRsJBjWIhsvIN4Jvyq6pDgjJuKnVD3Mrdh2SUI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=whDGwhDPKRd3uWI9ZjZ7VwMF6ZqAEsPoOm3ltQfhDoLjgeWn9P2lEv3Y5qxP9iBE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bRk4ElQ6HTbkHuFYnZHZBISIy39aAmCNQUYbRb5xwN5Daya7Dodm9GXCwfMavVqO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JIaCU3JYVVnz5iX4v111p%2BCTm5kUjjzj1U4VaNslCBTagA6T4lOFeh4aGs0RJ%2FdE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1lbwj5aVmGfsCIdc82zN2jWwZBOyDWvwT41KDKTrfu6d9M2TdsJ6oNQNSiko1Dqd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G2phGM04UeCag9aGtpW4NmkLU%2FPFfdcXt9hxjNvT86Nc2qx9jj%2FH22wouzgo1zNa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DWA1FZ%2FJ3dkZCpHtr1p60hINCsPq2hiy2clh3F73Vp%2Bz1ChEMixSuMFzRfZi3lbM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qrejSkeXLEGB1E7jUeRQBZhQ1u%2F6jKZtHHjpUZDbDEvwd3iiw3Js9%2FtO4dyGKNpX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uCPOj3yekbh9RtG7P2RIqZ92hwrIkd%2Fn60PpB1q%2BIpd4MCyGGklwbXuaRt0bk1bT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lVXC1oCnaRTkVEtNH5%2Flx%2FXtW68Rfd%2B%2Fkgqc0fLT4BSkNaKnmJbCcQtJAPRbxkrg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1WK1Er6abpbuU4uhJZ87enV7xmJ4bFbXlQets%2Ff8gjTKxW87z%2FO5cuH0IOwAPV61
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AVBQqo0VHVayisME1%2FfWgI%2FpLAn9TDjkiGH1ZWcD8Yf0gSnyTfh%2Bb%2FDL0fCgdJbM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UGtMLkmOxqV4QxrtM2xt1naZ4GhSG0XcRTqS%2FOltPCg3wlXMbYOoYXl%2FRzEdBR3u
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dX8nF8IPNlZAPt9W229S91Fww9%2BlSh6Niz1CRjM%2B8a8tVQVwOSsVi34LKCh1tK0i
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zPpvBfS0TJx%2F%2B4aDJjwN6ci9%2Bns2Y%2BY1kU3KyAFYdEhdUTp7Peuj%2BH3j%2BvgXxytY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v1%2FcEf9vBaGGHP%2FDdwjYmX6c9BHCFbrdp37HTePTUk5P%2BSd8gKTwqtUJL2qC8KPy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5t5qSvRSFAWlqOgWq4FqD3R59MTZCWZgy1cfWkng%2Bi0sHtase3c8AImy0JRSSS01
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fYQzRIj6%2BHAsVLvFoXhMccH6d1b%2FMHYoGdEbd29H5N1vsaPn%2FVzmbvdMxaU%2Fua23
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dE9rqmOBSFL5OxlFFfmmfYcpft7%2F28SjfJ%2FJb3kGd1HWyDpw4Hh3Abb1%2BC4ZB%2BHL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oXvvXJ7vWnU83qcPodSsJuTuYHAGFcvai0phSmAOBZ6UI3KyUh4ie5qhdawcdXlu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nPT%2FRNe4P6s0n%2FHt3LDlauyJHPP%2BUs5nE1EEJyu%2BD2SXcSX%2BB7oS%2BPYX0OCjDCDf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SM%2BPaVj1H0SoifJOTb6yzz7bJV7jP%2FD3MGYem%2FUOrK6cW%2BfiUUCvZpQxg6utZFgH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kqYSVm%2FSMim1NTJHcBcrOrRMs84Y65ODJhnJxZgSpACGYrR1VeSpBmRUktoJ1KYC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lvS%2FOjuGFI4A37UYEhOsB9N2BvyS5bQWXQorL9LDht21lXzIZUYbOaKsS76oeFJm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EqSAF70DFSadnpDeYA%2BNgqD0pRVnNXYjXaSfJcwYW0RG%2B%2FPPEkQQeunr4CFd9AmY
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11800053 52101  Bd-Med Ins                      85,020           0      85,020      85,020.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800053 52108  Bd-LifeIns                       1,140           0       1,140         929.01            .00         210.99   81.5%
11800060 52001  Social Sec                     125,940       2,050     127,990     145,901.83            .00     -17,911.83  114.0%
11800060 52002  Wrkrs Comp                      71,660           0      71,660      71,660.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800060 52003  MERS                           332,170        -940     331,230     322,449.98            .00       8,780.02   97.3%
11800060 52005  Unemp Comp                      27,430           0      27,430      17,895.70            .00       9,534.30   65.2%
11800060 52006  Pens-Annui                      30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
11800060 52007  Medicare                       163,120        -140     162,980     154,202.40            .00       8,777.60   94.6%
11800060 52008  MERS/AdmnA                       7,830           0       7,830            .00            .00       7,830.00     .0%
11800060 52009  S-RelatBen                           0      30,000      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
11800060 52050  Tile I Gra                     -17,830      -1,530     -19,360     -19,318.00            .00         -42.00   99.8%
11800060 52052  ARP-Ben                        -45,000      14,000     -31,000      -8,648.22            .00     -22,351.78   27.9%
11800060 52101  Bd-Med Ins                   1,745,711           0   1,745,711   1,745,711.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800060 52106  EE AsstPro                       3,000           0       3,000       1,400.00            .00       1,600.00   46.7%
11800060 52108  Bd-LifeIns                      25,440           0      25,440      23,788.05            .00       1,651.95   93.5%
11800060 52111  PayLieOIns                       1,000           0       1,000         583.33            .00         416.67   58.3%
11800060 52124  Flex S Fee                       1,000           0       1,000         666.33            .00         333.67   66.6%
11800060 52218  Cell Rmb                           750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%

     TOTAL Employee Benefits                 3,010,191      36,670   3,046,861   2,988,031.18            .00      58,829.82   98.1%

690000 Transfers Out To Other Funds       

11900060 59040  Adult Ed                        72,450           0      72,450      72,450.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11900060 59700  Xout CapPr                     250,000           0     250,000     250,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Transfers Out To Other Funds        322,450           0     322,450     322,450.00            .00            .00  100.0%

                              GRAND TOTAL   22,863,429       5,923  22,869,352  23,603,346.05            .00    -733,994.54  103.2%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cdtjiae%2BNi8jbNPC9ebUEQOMYnfoObTzcfSVInI9cWoC9N1erbZAz3IdJS24RyyZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oiN4sGEuhXgJVAyUUB7%2FUtYdtckQCpZcYoceqKF9Czl2NikWDPjb8Kcr4aR%2FbR4p
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tBmXi2VbLWnhWpxzyt6khfleUH9DufGFuMVvU06SsjnY6D%2FmMdrAZtVtca7fI6C0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GCZSHzg%2B2%2BMV6gP7aGifI0BU7Zy67Ms9HAROWpo918VSjNfna2jQ2sfgACS%2Bapjv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f9XtbnzpVuTm5AIBsdxWOzBhgT91YEcEg6%2F2mrW3PHnjlFhli7%2B2cJgyG7dDo0Zv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I9AS9nNqt%2FZa6jkGTala3wuHrOdokYMzjjV7hQAduqmnRHp0RGZZh3mcOY%2F%2B4G2u
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iAAsZCRY72MHtX8hZax9MtmJNyX6h%2FY9kvR8Xy6sow0AeQEtMCQD1mXZVMFFQJEC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j0YUXpWU78du6EzqFJY%2FnziIu32k2ULtYqB5JwEQJYINxSyxyGA2YDoF7%2FrpYJnQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cp%2BkAzt304xF5aQRxeECFQ4ugWxVedUZ40apL58Bao8TK9a6tMML5nFlH6c1Q7Aq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SV7BnZJ3gUHnFdb7Hp8QSmoL8EMlFR8k2VOGTvTymMobgAXzel2PobBtPxVlQbVy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GZnxCzzajjrH%2FhtXrBXtgZVEEH8bHxNu58UcBYzUZDXbkb6Dij3ZiUsQvfHgIH4z
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2BZY1uBFKrvG7we1bMF40aUaWv48rFlhY9d1a5jSluuvZuS0nBFRE4R6OQALy%2B7b
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AVYgKybEP5DTQy6lMR%2BKiXV02BSNfNoehNL3ZMvhzSVlcv4mnvn28eggVUInIb5U
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AYPsgn7qo7cUINOpIOOERGA2Tz0pe17UFxyLGLeYteIlCa3v4UrJTR8lTqRBg6uP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1BC3Yb6PkZSCdriVpPRK%2BzFIogSWS2%2BPbAwtyKBUP4AVbFyryZ2VbjHGscXXEIyI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dMrlPLP99AoMsqYnKBlFjGmph8Ilw5puYmtF9SrTAkSLHADLgol1JXl8RxYfONQc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DYfT3DuAlTLz6nFub1gtb%2Bz%2F3Tlc97D5sJWvQ%2BxEytAMlLw4ddRUJRxAGefrgaQh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cQevxs3fLRWJ62nxIROnvsD7aaAClVI%2FmWBN0Zfx%2F79KqYSFI8KdPTsCTLdmadkD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qyf%2BAAfTZX%2BQkAJpxyCMx1kCf4NEh6iG8eKEIsVO7y5%2BQxDS%2BpW9UxTy21GeH8e%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QcOxDz8LoG6DQNPHLSp8VP7yiC9RO5%2BBvB8wVkBysVf5kP2s7dyQXzAz3pyJsuT3
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51001 Classroom Instruction - Cert           9,053,550     -87,490   8,966,060   8,862,266.12            .00     103,793.88   98.8%
51002 Administrators                           661,680           0     661,680     675,874.15            .00     -14,194.15  102.1%
51005 Library - Certified                       95,190           0      95,190      95,189.12            .00            .88  100.0%
51006 Guidance - Certified                     702,790      -1,740     701,050     712,509.41            .00     -11,459.41  101.6%
51008 School Psychologist                      190,380     -47,600     142,780      95,855.30            .00      46,924.70   67.1%
51009 Department Heads                         290,660           0     290,660     264,732.05            .00      25,927.95   91.1%
51010 Curriculum Development                     8,500      -1,500       7,000       2,000.00            .00       5,000.00   28.6%
51011 Athletic Director                        134,550           0     134,550     137,052.75            .00      -2,502.75  101.9%
51012 Social Worker                            164,170      63,590     227,760     227,764.16            .00          -4.16  100.0%
51014 Tutoring                                  27,000           0      27,000      39,986.17            .00     -12,986.17  148.1%
51022 Title VIb - Deduction                   -147,120      -7,330    -154,450    -143,091.00            .00     -11,359.00   92.6%
51034 Title I Grant Deduct Cert                -52,420      -3,500     -55,920     -53,926.20            .00      -1,993.80   96.4%
51078 ARP ESSER Grant Ded-Certified           -193,682     -55,068    -248,750    -162,414.18            .00     -86,335.82   65.3%
51080 ESSER II SPED RECOVERY DEDUCT            -17,000      17,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
51081 TEAM MENTOR                                2,000           0       2,000       2,388.00            .00        -388.00  119.4%
51101 Paraprofessionals                        179,290      -9,500     169,790     148,225.48            .00      21,564.52   87.3%
51102 Secretaries                              481,470     -11,140     470,330     467,242.25            .00       3,087.75   99.3%
51103 Maintenance Personnel                    701,040      -8,210     692,830     650,759.43            .00      42,070.57   93.9%
51104 Nurses                                   174,830           0     174,830     162,358.02            .00      12,471.98   92.9%
51105 Substitutes - Teachers                   132,000      26,000     158,000     206,465.50            .00     -48,465.50  130.7%
51106 Part-Time (nb)                             7,500           0       7,500      10,706.74            .00      -3,206.74  142.8%
51107 Library & Media Personnel                 39,120     -12,520      26,600      26,780.00            .00        -180.00  100.7%
51108 Finance Personnel                         69,150           0      69,150      69,150.64            .00           -.64  100.0%
51109 Substitutes - Inst. Assts.                18,000     -13,000       5,000       7,975.00            .00      -2,975.00  159.5%
51113 Substitutes - Maintenance Per             20,000           0      20,000      32,339.27            .00     -12,339.27  161.7%
51114 Substitutes - Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
51115 IT Personnel                             205,400       5,930     211,330     210,999.64            .00         330.36   99.8%
51116 Coaches/Advisors                         477,790           0     477,790     423,907.57            .00      53,882.43   88.7%
51118 Temporary                                  8,000           0       8,000       4,539.50            .00       3,460.50   56.7%
51119 Work Study                                21,000           0      21,000      21,056.46            .00         -56.46  100.3%
51121 Overtime - Double Time                     1,400           0       1,400       1,331.59            .00          68.41   95.1%
51122 Overtime - Time and One Half              18,000           0      18,000      34,478.44            .00     -16,478.44  191.5%
51123 Summer Help                               15,000           0      15,000      11,380.61            .00       3,619.39   75.9%
51128 Salaries & Wages - Noncertif.             25,000      11,178      36,178            .00            .00      36,178.00     .0%
51129 IDEA 611 GRANT DEDUCT-NON CER           -101,080      55,310     -45,770     -41,299.78            .00      -4,470.22   90.2%
51130 Title I Deduction NonCert                -41,000      41,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
51137 School Security                          167,480       1,920     169,400     172,020.42            .00      -2,620.42  101.5%
51613 Pandemic Pay - EE Region                       0           0           0      52,800.00            .00     -52,800.00  100.0%
52001 Social Security                          144,440      -1,280     143,160     167,186.36            .00     -24,026.36  116.8%
52002 Workers Compensation                      78,940           0      78,940      78,940.00            .00            .00  100.0%
52003 MERS                                     366,260      -1,420     364,840     353,642.05            .00      11,197.95   96.9%
52005 Unemployment Compensation                 27,560           0      27,560      17,980.75            .00       9,579.25   65.2%
52006 Pension-Annuity                           30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
52007 Medicare                                 203,450      -3,100     200,350     190,896.10            .00       9,453.90   95.3%
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52008    MERS/Administrative Assesment         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

52008 MERS/Administrative Assesment              9,860           0       9,860         650.00            .00       9,210.00    6.6%
52009 Salary Related Benefits                        0      30,000      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
52050 Tile I Grant Deduct Benes                -17,830      -1,530     -19,360     -19,318.00            .00         -42.00   99.8%
52052 ARP ESSER Deduction - Benefit            -45,000      14,000     -31,000      -8,648.22            .00     -22,351.78   27.9%
52101 Board-Medical Insurance                2,174,261           0   2,174,261   2,174,261.00            .00            .00  100.0%
52106 Employee Assist Prog (USMHS)               3,000           0       3,000       1,400.00            .00       1,600.00   46.7%
52108 Board - Life Insurance                    32,500           0      32,500      29,791.48            .00       2,708.52   91.7%
52111 Payment in Lieu of Insurance               1,000           0       1,000         583.33            .00         416.67   58.3%
52124 Flexible Spending Account Fee              1,000           0       1,000         666.33            .00         333.67   66.6%
52201 Prof Improv Reimbursement                    500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
52202 Travel/Conference Fees                    16,350           0      16,350      10,162.64            .00       6,187.36   62.2%
52203 Membership Fees/Prof Dues                 31,110           0      31,110      27,167.17            .00       3,942.83   87.3%
52210 Professional Dev/Learning                  7,100           0       7,100       3,802.01            .00       3,297.99   53.5%
52212 Mileage Reimbursement                     12,300           0      12,300      13,610.62            .00      -1,310.62  110.7%
52215 Recruitment Expense                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
52216 Prof Tuition Reimb                        22,000           0      22,000      20,943.50            .00       1,056.50   95.2%
52218 Cell Phone Reimbursement                     750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
53101 Instructional Service                    873,370           0     873,370     680,450.35            .00     192,919.65   77.9%
53111 Medical Services                           9,200           0       9,200       8,284.00            .00         916.00   90.0%
53117 Athletic Trainer                          35,000           0      35,000      35,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
53119 Shared IT Services                       189,750           0     189,750     189,750.00            .00            .00  100.0%
53120 Prof & Tech Services                     123,900           0     123,900      79,590.74            .00      44,309.26   64.2%
53122 Legal Services                            73,000           0      73,000      28,057.50            .00      44,942.50   38.4%
53125 Audit Expense                             30,150           0      30,150      36,000.00            .00      -5,850.00  119.4%
53131 In Service                                 2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
53144 Shared Finance Services                  207,660           0     207,660     207,660.00            .00            .00  100.0%
53240 Field Trips                               21,500           0      21,500      14,455.76            .00       7,044.24   67.2%
54202 Hauler's Tipping Fee                       1,800           0       1,800         495.00            .00       1,305.00   27.5%
54213 Refuse Collection                         19,640           0      19,640      16,150.45            .00       3,489.55   82.2%
54222 Outdoor Maintenance                       40,630           0      40,630      41,105.00            .00        -475.00  101.2%
54230 Water/Sewer                               27,400           0      27,400      32,376.17            .00      -4,976.17  118.2%
54301 Building Repairs                          78,300           0      78,300      62,628.84            .00      15,671.16   80.0%
54402 Equipment Rental                             500           0         500         376.50            .00         123.50   75.3%
54405 Other Rentals                             51,000           0      51,000      55,871.09            .00      -4,871.09  109.6%
54902 Equipment Repair                          45,800           0      45,800      74,774.65            .00     -28,974.65  163.3%
54903 Veh Repairs & Maintenance                 27,000           0      27,000      21,972.77            .00       5,027.23   81.4%
54904 Equip Maintenance Contracts               84,310           0      84,310      47,013.97            .00      37,296.03   55.8%
54905 Spec Maintenance Projects                    400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
54906 Vandalism Repairs                            500           0         500       3,939.96            .00      -3,439.96  788.0%
54928 Athletic Facilities                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
55100 Pupil Transportation                     478,460           0     478,460     732,957.56            .00    -254,497.56  153.2%
55113 Pupil Trans - Ashford                    274,110           0     274,110     290,673.00            .00     -16,563.00  106.0%
55114 Pupil Trans - Mansfield                  446,150           0     446,150     458,913.20            .00     -12,763.20  102.9%
55115 Pupil Trans - Willington                 488,700           0     488,700     439,991.82            .00      48,708.18   90.0%
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55117    Athletic Transportation               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

55117 Athletic Transportation                  189,900           0     189,900     179,478.39            .00      10,421.61   94.5%
55190 Transportation-Other                      15,000           0      15,000      25,646.95            .00     -10,646.95  171.0%
55201 General Liability Insurance              136,790           0     136,790     129,271.54            .00       7,518.46   94.5%
55204 Medical Insurance                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
55206 Medical Expense                            1,400           0       1,400         849.00            .00         551.00   60.6%
55208 LAP Reimbursable Deductible                  750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
55301 Postage                                   28,200           0      28,200       6,906.05            .00      21,293.95   24.5%
55400 Advertising                                2,800           0       2,800         271.43            .00       2,528.57    9.7%
55500 Printing & Binding                         8,650           0       8,650       1,907.43            .00       6,742.57   22.1%
55610 Tuition-Public Schools In CT             433,600           0     433,600     339,051.69            .00      94,548.31   78.2%
55630 Tuition - Private Schools                848,670           0     848,670     781,881.76            .00      66,788.24   92.1%
55640 Tuition-State Agency/Private             188,330           0     188,330     136,224.32            .00      52,105.68   72.3%
55690 Magnet School Tuition                     90,000           0      90,000      70,746.68            .00      19,253.32   78.6%
55698 Excess Cost Grant Deduction             -350,000           0    -350,000            .00            .00    -350,000.00     .0%
55699 Tuition-Sped Reserve Fund               -900,000           0    -900,000            .00            .00    -900,000.00     .0%
55935 Game Officials                            75,370           0      75,370      71,333.67            .00       4,036.33   94.6%
55939 Program Expenses                          17,950       1,075      19,025       6,297.21            .00      12,727.79   33.1%
55940 Copier Maintenance Fees                   68,930           0      68,930      68,930.00            .00            .00  100.0%
55960 Contracted Services                       72,850           0      72,850      65,288.49            .00       7,561.51   89.6%
55964 Voice Communications                      36,820           0      36,820      36,820.00            .00            .00  100.0%
55975 System Support                             6,000           0       6,000       6,422.00            .00        -422.00  107.0%
55991 Alarm Service                             24,100           0      24,100       5,901.56            .00      18,198.44   24.5%
56001 Office Supplies                           14,600           0      14,600      15,297.93            .00        -697.93  104.8%
56002 Copier Supplies                           32,000           0      32,000      22,158.00            .00       9,842.00   69.2%
56004 Medical Supplies                           2,500         208       2,708       1,380.04            .00       1,327.48   51.0%
56005 Production Supplies                        1,500           0       1,500       1,259.33            .00         240.67   84.0%
56110 Instructional Supplies                    70,600           0      70,600      66,333.32            .00       4,266.68   94.0%
56112 Library Supplies                           1,600           0       1,600       1,318.34            .00         281.66   82.4%
56114 Testing & Scoring Supplies                15,950           0      15,950      10,532.42            .00       5,417.58   66.0%
56118 Lab Supplies                              47,500           0      47,500      36,606.07            .00      10,893.93   77.1%
56119 Instructional Software                    61,400           0      61,400      52,455.88            .00       8,944.12   85.4%
56210 Natural Gas                              140,500           0     140,500     140,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
56220 Electric                                 228,000           0     228,000     228,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
56230 Propane                                    1,700           0       1,700          99.93            .00       1,600.07    5.9%
56240 Fuel Oil                                   4,500           0       4,500       4,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
56260 Gasoline - Unleaded                       10,300           0      10,300      10,479.41            .00        -179.41  101.7%
56262 Diesel Fuel                                  700           0         700       1,073.68            .00        -373.68  153.4%
56290 Non-Book Materials                         7,000           0       7,000       6,823.47            .00         176.53   97.5%
56300 Food                                       3,750           0       3,750      10,504.93            .00      -6,754.93  280.1%
56301 Food Service Supplies                     11,000           0      11,000       7,299.90            .00       3,700.10   66.4%
56400 Reference Bks & Periodicals                1,400           0       1,400         930.80            .00         469.20   66.5%
56411 Textbook - New                            18,000           0      18,000      17,101.94            .00         898.06   95.0%
56412 Textbooks - Repairs                        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
56413 Textbooks - Replacements                  20,130           0      20,130      18,158.33            .00       1,971.67   90.2%
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56425    Library Books - New                   APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

56425 Library Books - New                        7,500           0       7,500       6,596.13            .00         903.87   87.9%
56427 Library Books - Repair                       100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
56507 Computer Supplies                         22,200           0      22,200      19,892.01            .00       2,307.99   89.6%
56508 Computer Software                         24,500           0      24,500      17,163.91            .00       7,336.09   70.1%
56584 Online Databases                          21,750           0      21,750      50,562.75            .00     -28,812.75  232.5%
56601 Building Supplies                         80,000           0      80,000      86,117.16            .00      -6,117.16  107.6%
56602 Custodial Supplies                        47,200           0      47,200      69,562.62            .00     -22,362.62  147.4%
56605 Hand Tools                                 1,500           0       1,500         389.18            .00       1,110.82   25.9%
56606 Non Capitalized Equipment                 53,230       4,498      57,728      76,339.72            .00     -18,611.73  132.2%
56902 Athletic Supplies                         19,500       6,928      26,428      23,574.43            .00       2,853.71   89.2%
56907 Uniforms                                  30,000       3,072      33,072      43,548.82            .00     -10,476.96  131.7%
56911 Grounds Supplies                          26,400           0      26,400      26,009.13            .00         390.87   98.5%
56912 Program Supplies                          13,350           0      13,350       7,747.52            .00       5,602.48   58.0%
56929 Covid-19 Expenses                              0           0           0         -53.94            .00          53.94  100.0%
56932 Non-Cap Furniture/Furnishings                500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
57330 Furniture/Furnishings                      5,000           0       5,000       5,059.72            .00         -59.72  101.2%
57343 System Support                            61,400           0      61,400      68,126.37            .00      -6,726.37  111.0%
57345 Educational Equipment                     88,000           0      88,000      97,556.17            .00      -9,556.17  110.9%
57390 Equipment - Other                         10,000     -10,000           0         294.85            .00        -294.85  100.0%
57392 Office Equipment                           1,000           0       1,000         380.02            .00         619.98   38.0%
58901 Graduation Expenses                       10,000           0      10,000       8,125.30            .00       1,874.70   81.3%
58903 Other General Expense                      5,500           0       5,500       2,549.78            .00       2,950.22   46.4%
58907 Team Fees                                  5,300         142       5,442         601.00            .00       4,841.00   11.0%
58908 Awards & Prizes                            8,230           0       8,230       7,496.43            .00         733.57   91.1%
59040 Adult Education                           72,450           0      72,450      72,450.00            .00            .00  100.0%
59700 Trf Out to Cap Projects Fund             250,000           0     250,000     250,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

                              GRAND TOTAL   22,863,429       5,923  22,869,352  23,603,346.05            .00    -733,994.54  103.2%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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MEMO 
To:  Region 19 Board of Education  
CC:  Sharon Cournoyer, Superintendent  
From:  Amanda L.  Backhaus, Director of Finance 
Date:  August 29, 2023 
Subject: Yearend Budget Transfers 2022/23 
 
 
The attached schedule details the requested transfers for fiscal year 2022/23.  Following the proposed 
transfers, the District will finish the fiscal year $2,805 under budget.  The net operational savings now 
allows for transfers to debt service and capital projects.   
 
A description of the significant transfers is as follows: 
 
Additional Appropriations: 
 
Substitute Teachers:  $48,466 – This increase is due to using long-term substitutes throughout the year 
for positions that were not permanently filled. 
 
Psychological Services $20,669 – This increase is due to hiring an additional social worker who was 
not originally included in the budget.  The majority of this position was covered through grant funds. 
   
Special Ed Transportation $221,813 – This increase is due to additional students being outplaced based 
on their IEP. 
 
Transfers Out – Capital Projects and Debt Services:  $716,000 is proposed to be distributed to the 
following: 

 Capital Projects - 
o Vinton Upgrades    $20,000 
o Security upgrades    $200,000 
o Indoor Air Quality    $115,000 
o Maintenance Projects:     $250,000 
o Purchase of future property   $131,000 

 
Budgetary Reductions: 
 

Again, overall key budget categories experienced significant savings as a result of turnover and 
prudent budget management.  The most notable account categories were:   
 World Language:  $57,652 due to turnover within the department 
 Career & Tech Education:  $31,227 due to a vacancy in the department and a new employee 

hired at lower rate than budgeted. 

REGION SCHOOL DISTRICT #19 
EDWIN O. SMITH HIGH SCHOOL                                                               
Ashford, Mansfield and Willington, CT  
AMANDA L. BACKHAUS, CPA, SCHOOL BUSINESS MANAGER  
EMAIL: BACKHAUSA@MANSFIELDCT.ORG 4 SOUTH EAGLEVILLE ROAD 
 MANSFIELD, CT 06268-2599 
 TELEPHONE (860) 429-3344 
 FACSIMILE (860) 429-6863 
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 Special Education Instruction:  $321,998 due to savings with our contracted services agreement 
with Eastconn as well the transfer of some costs to the Special Education Reserve.  

 Tuition Payments:  $232,695 due to costs being transferred to the Special Education Reserve. 
 Non-Distributed Costs: $36,178 total of salaries transferred to contingency during salary 

transfers has been redistributed throughout other programs. 
 Board of Education:  $21,806 due to decreased legal fees. 
 Security:  $37,780 is due staff turnover and vacancy savings. 
 Employee Benefits: $111,631 due to mid-year transfers from Contingency and the additional 

appropriation from Mansfield in regards to COVID stipends. 

Based on the operating results for FY22/23, a transfer of $716,000 to Capital Projects and a transfer of 
General Fund Public and Private School Tuition/Special Education expenditures to the Special 
Education Reserve account for $1,400,000 is recommended.   
 
If the Finance Committee agrees with this recommendation, the following motion is in order: 
 
Move effective September 5, 2023 to approve the FY 22/23 year-end transfers as proposed.  
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TOTAL
Program # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION CURRENT BUDGET ADDITIONS REDUCTIONS FINAL BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMB EXP & ENC BALANCE

611020 English 1,080,300 7,491 1,087,791 1,087,791 -                  1,087,791 0
611030 Reading 15,330 15,330 14,228 -                  14,228 1,102
611040 World Languages 822,930 -57,652 765,278 765,278 -                  765,278 0
611060 Physical Education 568,940 15,436 584,376 584,376 -                  584,376 0
611080 Mathematics 1,152,050 -25,443 1,126,607 1,126,607 -                  1,126,607 0
611100 Science 1,317,470 4,498 1,321,968 1,321,968 -                  1,321,968 0
611110 Social Studies 1,056,150 -7,277 1,048,873 1,048,873 -                  1,048,873 0
611120 Fine Arts/Art 278,540 -2,142 276,398 276,398 -                  276,398 0
611130 Fine Arts/Music 423,350 -12,764 410,586 410,586 -                  410,586 0
611150 Information Technology 538,760 -7,418 531,342 531,342 -                  531,342 0
611200 Career & Technical Edu 390,020 -30,024 359,996 358,793 -                  358,793 1,203
611250 Tech Prep 22,950 -6,851 16,099 16,099 -                  16,099 0
611300 English As 2nd Lang 70,100 4 70,104 70,104 -                  70,104 0
611900 Substitute Teachers 158,000 48,466 206,466 206,466 -                  206,466 0
611990 Non-distributed Costs 36,178 -36,178 0 0 -                  0 0
612010 Special Ed Instruction 2,073,540 -321,998 1,751,542 1,751,542 -                  1,751,542 0
612340 Sp Ed Extended School 49,300 -4,386 44,914 44,914 -                  44,914 0
613100 Remedial Reading/Math 26,600 -5,493 21,107 21,107 -                  21,107 0
615000 Agriculture Education 485,340 -43,199 442,141 442,141 -                  442,141 0
616000 Tuition Payments - Magnet 90,000 -19,253 70,747 70,747 -                  70,747 0
616000 Tuition Payments 220,600 -213,442 7,158 7,158 -                  7,158 0
617000 Depot Campus 215,400 -8,709 206,691 206,691 -                  206,691 0
619000 Central Services 500 500 0 -                  0 500
621020 School Counseling 805,840 2,144 807,984 807,984 -                  807,984 0
621030 Health Services 181,530 -14,781 166,749 166,749 -                  166,749 0
621070 Psychological Services 302,950 20,669 323,619 323,619 -                  323,619 0
622010 Curriculum Development 10,000 -4,960 5,040 5,040 -                  5,040 0
622020 Professional Developme 27,000 -6,056 20,944 20,944 -                  20,944 0
623060 Educational Media-R19 155,940 -4,041 151,899 151,899 -                  151,899 0
624010 Board of Education 84,250 -21,806 62,444 62,444 -                  62,444 0
624020 Superintendent's Offic 261,270 15,224 276,494 276,494 -                  276,494 0
624060 Special Education Mana 309,400 -15,288 294,112 294,112 -                  294,112 0
625200 Principals' Office Ser 817,800 -10,837 806,963 806,963 -                  806,963 0
626010 Business Management 466,560 1 466,561 466,561 -                  466,561 0
626030 Central Services 295,410 13,118 308,528 308,528 -                  308,528 0
626040 Reproduction Center - 100,930 -9,842 91,088 91,088 -                  91,088 0
626050 Security 185,500 -37,870 147,630 147,630 -                  147,630 0
627010 Plant Operation - Buil 1,637,130 -24,469 1,612,661 1,612,661 -                  1,612,661 0
628010 Regular Transportation 1,223,960 23,949 1,247,909 1,247,909 -                  1,247,909 0
628020 Spec Ed Transportation 478,460 221,813 700,273 700,273 -                  700,273 0
634200 Student Activities 134,370 -10,893 123,477 123,477 -                  123,477 0
634400 Athletic Program 923,470 -14,110 909,360 909,360 -                  909,360 0
680000 Employee Benefits 3,099,661 -111,631 2,988,030 2,988,030 -                  2,988,030 0
690000 Transfers Out To Debt Service -                              -                     -                        -                  -             -            

690000 Transfers Out To Capital 250,000 716,000 966,000 966,000 -                  966,000 0
690000 Transfers Out to Adult Education 72,450 72,450 72,450 -                  72,450 0

Total 1110 Region 19 General Fund 22,916,229 1,088,813 -1,088,813 22,916,229 22,913,424 -                 22,913,424 2,805

Regional School District #19
Proposed Yearend Transfers - FY 2022/23
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REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT # 19
GENERAL FUND

PRELIMINARY SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - BUDGETARY BASIS
AFTER PROPOSED YEAR-END TRANSFERS

For the Year Ended June 30, 2023

Designated for 2022-2023 Budget -$              
Undesignated 21,964

Fund Balance, July 1, 2022 21,964$         

Original Final Budget
Budget Amendment Budget Actual Comparison

Total revenues and transfers in 22,863,429$    52,800$       22,916,229$    22,920,050$    3,821$              

Appropriation of fund balance  
         Total revenues, transfers in and
            appropriation of fund balance 22,863,429 22,916,229 22,920,050 3,821

Total expenditures and transfers out 22,863,429 52,800 22,916,229 22,912,424 3,805

Result from budgetary operations -$                -$                7,626$             7,626$              7,626$           

Preliminary Fund balance, June 30, 2022 29,590$         

Fund balance:
          Assigned -$              
          Unassigned 29,590

Total  Fund Balance, June 30, 2022 29,590$         
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